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PROJECT SUMMARY HERRIMAN
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NOT TO SCALE New Construction of a 4-Plex Townhome 840 9 6

PROJECT TITLE:

Project Description:

New Construction of a 4-Plex Townhome [ BUILDING 25 ] THE SPRINGVILLE

Approximately 7,632 sq. ft. Total Finished Area.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. Construction not specifically indicated shall be accomplished

per minimum requirements of the of the "International Residential Code," of 2018 or the latest edition and all other codes as
required for the systems constructed in this project. All work shall be completed in accordance with manufacturer
recommendations and industry standards, unless more stringent requirements are indicated.

2. CONTRACTOR is to visit site prior to bidding in order to field determine actual site conditions and notify the architect of any
discrepancies.

3. Actual site dimensions could vary. the contractor shall verify all dimensions before starting work, and notify the architect
immediately of any discrepancies found. These drawings are not to be scaled for construction

4. If there are any conflicts between items on drawings and general notes or specifications, the most stringent requirement
governs.

5. CONTRACTOR and/or building owner shall keep loads on the structure within the limits of the design both during and after
construction

6. CONTRACTOR assumes full liability for any problems that may arise due to potential errors, omissions, and/or conflicts on
these plans. Use of these plans for building purposes constitutes compliance with the above terms.

7. CONTRACTOR shall be responsible for the protection of and the safety in and around the job site and of adjacent properties.
8. Compliance with codes and ordinances governing the work shall be made and enforced by the CONTRACTOR.
9. All change orders to be approved in writing prior to construction.

10. GENERAL CONTRACTOR is to coordinate the work of the mechanical, electrical and plumbing systems. Complete all work
necessary for systems to function properly.

11. Emergency escape and rescue required. Basements and every sleeping room shall have at least one operable emergency
and rescue opening. Such opening shall open directly into a public street, public alley, yard or court. Emergency egress shall be
required in each sleeping room of a basement, but not in adjoining areas of the basement. Emergency escape and rescue
openings shall have a sill height of not more than 44 inches above the floor.

12. Basements used only to house mechanical equipment and not exceeding total floor area of 200 square feet shall not
require an emergency escape and rescue opening.

13. All emergency escape and rescue openings shall have a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 square feet.
14. All emergency escape and rescue openings shall have a minimum net clear opening height of 24 inches.
15. All emergency escape and rescue openings shall have a minimum net clear opening width of 20 inches.

16. Emergency escape and rescue openings shall be operational from inside of the room without the use of keys, tools or
special knowledge.

17. Ceiling-suspended fans (paddle) shall be supported independently of an outlet box or by a listed outlet box or outlet box
system identified for the use.

18. In damp or wet locations, cabinets and panel boards of the surface type shall be placed or equipped so as to prevent
moisture or water from entering and accumulating within the cabinet, and shall be mounted to provide an airspace not less than
1/4 inch between the enclosure and the wall or other supporting surface.

19. Cabinets installed in wet locations shall be weatherproof. For enclosures in wet locations, raceways and cables entering
above the level of uninsulated live parts shall be installed with fittings listed for wet locations.

20. Habitable rooms, hallways, corridors, bathrooms, toilet rooms, laundry rooms and basements shall have a ceiling height of not
less than 7 feet. The required height shall be measured from the finished floor to the lowest projection from the ceiling.

21. Beams and girders spaced not less than 4 feet on center may project not more than 6 inches below the required ceiling height.

22. Ceilings in basements without habitable spaces may project to within 6 feet, 8 inches of the finished floor; and beams girders,

ducts or other obstructions may project to within 6 feet 4 inches of the finished floor.

23. For rooms with sloped ceilings, at least 50 percent of the required floor area of the room must have a ceiling height of 7 feet
and no portion of the required floor area may have a ceiling height less than 5 feet.

24. Bathrooms shall have a minimum ceiling height of 6 feet 8 inches over the fixture and at the front clearance area for fixtures.
A shower or tub equipped with a shower head shall have a minimum ceiling height of 6 feet 8 inches above a minimum area 30
inches by 30 inches at the shower head.

25. Flashing shall be located beneath the first course of masonry above finished ground level above the foundation wall or slab
and at other points of support. Including structural floors, shelf angles and lintels when masonry veneers are designed.

26. Approved corrosion-resistant flashing shall be applied single-fashion in such a manner to prevent entry of water into the wall
cavity or penetration of water to the building structural framing components. The flashing shall extend to the surface of the

exterior wall finish.

27. Approved corrosion-resistant flashing shall be installed at exterior window and door openings. Flashing at exterior window
and door openings shall extend to the surface of the exterior wall finish or to the water resistive barrier for subsequent drainage.

28. Approved corrosion-resistant flashing shall be installed at the intersection of chimneys or other masonry construction with
frame or stucco walls with projecting lips on both sides under stucco copings.

29. Approved corrosion-resistant flashing shall be installed under and at the ends of masonry, wood or metal copings and sills.
30. Approved corrosion-resistant flashing shall be installed continuously above all projecting wood trim.

31. Approved corrosion-resistant flashing shall be installed where exterior porches, decks or stairs attach to a wall or floor
assembly of wood-frame construction.

32. Approved corrosion-resistant flashing shall be installed at all wall and roof intersections.
33. Approved corrosion-resistant flashing shall be installed at built-in gutters.

34. Approved corrosion-resistant flashing shall be on an approved corrosion-resistant flashing with a 1/2 inch drip leg extending
past the exterior side of the foundation.

35. Buildings with combustible ceiling or roof construction shall have an attic access opening to attic areas that exceed 30 square

feet and have a vertical height of 30 inches or more. The rough framed opening shall not be less than 22 inches by 30 inches and
shall be located in a hallway or other readily accessible location. A 30-inch minimum unobstructed headroom in the attic space
shall be provided at some point above the access opening.

36. Openings from a private garage directly into a sleeping room shall not be permitted.

Total Index Sheet Count: | 54

37. Openings between the garage and residence shall be equipped with solid wood doors not less than 1-3/8 inches in thickness,
solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less that 1-3/8 inches or 20-minute fire-rated doors.

38. The garage shall be separated from the residence and its attic area by not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board applied to the
garage side. Garages beneath habitable rooms shall be separated from all habitable rooms by not less than 5/8-inch type X
gypsum board or equivalent. Where the separation is a floor-ceiling assembly, the structure supporting the separation shall also be
protected by not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent.

39. Garages located less than 3 feet from a dwelling unit on the same lot shall be protected with not less than 1/2-inch gypsum
board applied to the interior side of exterior of exterior walls that are within this area. Openings in these walls shall be regulated
by section R309.1. This provision does not apply to garage walls that are perpendicular to the adjacent dwelling unit wall.

40. Occupancy separations shall be vertical (walls from floor to underside of roof sheathing) or horizontal (ceiling or floor above)
or both. Where horizontal, the structural members supporting the separation shall be protected by fire-resistive construction.
Nailing shall be 6 inches o.c. for the ceiling and 7 inches o.c. for the walls.

41. Glazing in swinging doors except jalousies shall be tempered.

42. Glazing in fixed and sliding panels of sliding door assemblies and panels in sliding and bifold closet door assemblies shall be
tempered.

43. Glazing in all storm doors shall be tempered.

44. Glazing in all swinging doors shall be tempered.

45. Glazing in doors and enclosures for hot tubs, whirlpools, saunas, steam rooms, bathtubs and showers shall be tempered.
Glazing in any part of the building wall enclosing these compartments where the bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than

60 inches measured vertically above any standing or walking surface shall be tempered.

46. Glazing in an individual fixed or operable panel adjacent to a door where the nearest vertical edge is within a 24-inch arc of
the door in a closed position and whose bottom edge is less than 60 inches above the floor or walking surface shall be tempered.

47. Glazing in an exposed area of an individual pane larger than 9 square feet shall be tempered.

48. Glazing where the bottom edge of an individual fixed or operable panel is less than 18 inches above the floor shall be
tempered.

49. Glazing where the top edge of an individual fixed or operable panel is more than 36 inches above the floor shall be tempered.

50. Glazing of an individual fixed or operable panel which has one or more walking surfaces within 36 inches horizontally of the
glazing shall be tempered.

51. All glazing in railings regardless of an area or height above a walking surface shall be tempered. Included are structural
baluster panels and nonstructural infill panels.

52. Glazing in walls and fences enclosing indoor and outdoor swimming pools, hot tubs and spas where the bottom edge of the
glazing is less than 60 inches above a walking surface and within 60 inches horizontally of the water's edge shall be tempered.
This shall apply to single glazing and all panes in multiple glazing.

53. Glazing adjacent to stairways, landings and ramps within 36 inches horizontally of a walking surface when the exposed
surface of the glass is less than 60 inches above the plane of the adjacent walking surface shall be tempered.

54. Glazing adjacent to stairways within 60 inches horizontally of the bottom tread of a stairway in any direction when the
exposed surface of the glass is less than 60 inches above the nose of the tread shall be tempered.

55. Site built windows shall comply with section 2404 of the International Building Code.

56. The minimum horizontal area of the window well shall be 9 square feet, with a minimum horizontal projection width of 36
inches. The area of the window well shall allow the emergency escape and rescue opening to be fully opened.
57. A ladder shall be allow to encroach a maximum of 6 inches into the required dimensions of the window well.

58. Window wells with a vertical depth greater than 44 inches shall be equipped with a permanently affixed ladder or steps
usable with the window in the fully open position.

59. Window well ladders or rungs shall have an inside width of at least 12 inches, shall project at least 3 inches from the wall
and shall be spaced not more than 18 inches on center vertically for the full height of the window well.

60. Bulkhead enclosures shall provide direct access to the basement. The bulkhead enclosure with the door panels in the fully
open position shall provide the minimum net clear opening required by section R310.1.1.

61. Bars, grilles, covers and screens or similar devices permitted to be placed over emergency escape and rescue openings,
bulkhead enclosures, or window wells that serve such openings, provided the minimum net clear opening size complies with
section R310.1.1 to R310.1.3, and such devices shall be releasable or removable from the inside without the use of a key, tool
or special knowledge or force greater than that which required for normal operation of the escape and rescue opening.

62. Emergency escape windows are allowed to be installed under decks and porches provided the location of the deck allows
the emergency escape window to be fully opened and provides a path not less than 36 inches in height to a yard or
court.

63. In areas where there has been a history of ice forming along the eaves causing a backup of water, an ice barrier that
consists of at least two layers of underlayment cemented together or of a self-adhering polymer modified bitumen sheet, shall
be used in lieu of normal underlayment and extend from the lowest edges of all roof surfaces to a point at least 24 inches
(610mm) inside the exterior wall line of the building, or ice and water shield.

64. Fixtures that have flood level rims located below the elevation of the next upstream manhole cover of the public sewer
serving such fixtures shall be protected from backflow of sewage by installing an approved backwater valve. Fixtures having
flood level rims above the elevation of the next upstream manhole shall not discharge through the backwater valve. Backwater
valves shall be provided with access.

65. Surface drainage shall be diverted to a storm sewer conveyance or other approved point of collection so as to not create a
hazard. Lots shall be graded to drain surface water away from foundation walls. the grade shall fall a minimum of 6 inches (152
mm) within the first 10 feet (3048 mm). Exception: where lot lines, walls, slopes or other physical barriers prohibit 6 inches
(152 mm) of fall within 10 feet (3048 mm), the final grade shall slope away from the foundation at a minimum slope of 5
percent and the water shall be directed to drains or swales to ensure drainage away from the structure. Swales shall be sloped
a minimum of 2 percent when located within 10 feet (3048 mm) of the building foundation. impervious surfaces within 10 feet
(3048 mm) of the building foundation shall be sloped a minimum of 2 percent away from the building.

66. Install ALL items per respective industry standards

67. Portions and parts of building assemblies are to be installed as per manufacturer specifications. Contractor shall inform
Arcflo of any changes to the design prior to executing and changes in field.
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LANDSCAPE PLAN:

UNITs #243, #244, #245, #246
AUTUMN DAY LANE
HERRIMAN, UTAH 84096

Landscape Site Legend:

—_———— Property Line

T ) i T Corner of Property Line

0 O o— Fence

GENERAL SITE KEYNOTES:

1. (E) Road - See Civil Drawings

2. (E) Gutter - See Civil Drawings

3. (E) Sidewalk - See Civil Drawings

4. () Street Sign - See Civil Drawings

5. (E) Utilities - See Civil Drawings

6. Proposed Driveway

7. Proposed Concrete Flatwork

8.  Proposed Air Conditioning Unit Location

9. Proposed Neighboring Building Pad - Not in Scope of Work

PLANT SCHEDULE:

TREES: COMMON NAME CAL.

//,,,//

o Decidious 2" Cal.

@

SHRUBS: COMMON NAME SIZE
Boxwood or Equivalent 5 Gal.

GROUND COVER: COMMON NAME CONT
Perma-Mulch Drought Tolerant Vari
Vegetative Ground Cover or Equivalent aries
Grass Varies

GENERAL NOTES:

1. Trees and Shrubs shall comply with Autumn Sky Subdivision and Herriman City Development
Landscape Standards and Requirements.

2. Ground Cover: Areas not planted with shrubs and trees shall be maintained in drought tolerant
vegetative ground cover.

3. Irrigation: Permanent irrigation shall be installed and used as needed to maintain plant materials
in a healthy state.

4. Maintenance: Landscaping shall be installed and maintained in conformance with the approved
landscape plan. Landscaping shall be kept free of weeds and litter.

5. ALL LANDSCAPE MATERIALS AND PLANTS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER & INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTUER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

UNIT #224 UNIT #225 UNIT #226 UNIT #227 UNIT #231 UNIT #232 UNIT #233
LANDSCAPE PLAN N
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 1
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Level 1 Reflected Ceiling Plan:

Keynotes:

1. New Panasonic Whispertone Exhaust Fan FV-11VQ3
- As Selected by Owner

2. Open to Above

3. 1 Hour Fire Resistant Gypsum Board

Level 1 Dimension Plan:

Keynotes:

Abbreviations:

B.0.C. Bottom of Ceiling Finish
B.0.C. Bottom of Soffit Finish
Legend:

Recessed Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Incandescent Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Receptacle in Ceiling / Soffit
- See Electrical Drawings

Smoke Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

Carbon Monoxide Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

o ® ® @ + 1w

Exhaust Fan- See Electrical Drawings

13'-9"

N =

SCd

10.

11.

Self-Closing, 1 Hr. Fire-Rated Door

Plumbing Wall

Half Wall Along Stair Up to Level 2: +3"-6" @ Finish Floor
Handrail

- As Selected by Owner

10" x 10" Column - See Structural

Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG

- Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG
Power Meter

- Install as per Power Company's Specifications

Hose Bib

- Provide Utility Connections

- As Selected by Owner

Gas Meter

- Install as per Gas Company / Questar Specifications
Gas Fireplace: Option #1

- Heatilator Model: DV3732SBI Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Washer & Dryer

- Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections

- Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent

- Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner

General Notes:

1311 1/2"

717

@ 4gl-3”
>
e ?

10'-6" 512" y

1.

IR~ wnN

Framing Contractor to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified
Doors & Windows

Verify In Field ALL Dimensions

ALL Exterior Walls to be 2x6 Unless Otherwise Indicated

ALL Interior Walls to be 2x4 Unless Otherwise Indicated

Type "X" gypsum board to be installed as per

manufacturer's specification on garage side

(include ceiling if condition space above) of the structure to
create Fire Separation between the garage and home. R302.6
Dwelling/garage fire separation of IRC.

Provide Fire Caulking at All Penetrations through type "X"
Gypsum Board

Provide Anti Scald Devices as per IRC Code

If a hood (vented to the exterior of the home) is installed over
the range, 400cfm or more makeup air is required to be
provided. Verify w/ Client & Mechanical Contractor. Exhaust
hood systems capable of exhausting in excess of 400

cubic feet per minute (0.19 m3/s) shall be mechanically or
naturally provided with makeup air at a rate approximately
equal to the exhaust air rate. Such makeup air systems shall
be equipped with not less than one damper. Each damper shall
be a gravity damper or an electrically operated damper that
automatically opens when the exhaust system operates.
Dampers shall be accessible for inspection, service, repair and
replacement without removing permanent construction or any
other ducts not connected to the damper being inspected,
serviced, repaired or replaced.

Materials used as backers for wall tile in tub and shower
areas and wall panels in shower areas shall be of materials
listed in Table R702.4.2, and installed in accordance with the
manufacturer's recommendations. Approved materials are:
Glass mat gypsum backing panel, Fiber-reinforced gypsum
panels, nonasbestos fibercement backer board, nonashestos
fiber mat reinforced cementitious backer units. Usage of
cement board in tile / wet areas.
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Level 2 Reflected Ceiling Plan:

Keynotes:

1. New Panasonic Whispertone Exhaust Fan FV-11VQ3

- As Selected by Owner
2. 22"X30" Attic Access

Abbreviations:

B.0.C. Bottom of Ceiling Finish
B.0.V.C Bottom of Vaulted Ceiling Finish

Legend:

Recessed Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Incandescent Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Smoke Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

Carbon Monoxide Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

o ® ® v 1

Exhaust Fan- See Electrical Drawings
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Level 2 Floor Plan:

Keynotes:
1. Plumbing Wall
2. Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG
- Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG
3. Half Wall Along Stair: +3'-6" @ Finish Floor
4. Handrail
- As Selected by Owner
5. Washer & Dryer

- Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections
- Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent
- Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner

General Notes:

IR~ wnN

[=2]

Framing Contractor to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified
Doors & Windows

Verify In Field ALL Dimensions

ALL Exterior Walls to be 2x6 Unless Otherwise Indicated

ALL Interior Walls to be 2x4 Unless Otherwise Indicated
Provide Fire Caulking at All Penetrations through type "X"
Gypsum Board

Provide Anti Scald Devices as per IRC Code

Materials used as backers for wall tile in tub and shower
areas and wall panels in shower areas shall be of materials
listed in Table R702.4.2, and installed in accordance with the
manufacturer's recommendations. Approved materials are:
Glass mat gypsum backing panel, Fiber-reinforced gypsum
panels, nonasbestos fibercement backer board, nonashestos
fiber mat reinforced cementitious backer units. Usage of
cement board in tile / wet areas.
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Basement Reflected Ceiling Plan: Basement Floor Plan:
Keynotes: Keynotes:

a visionary design firm

1. Open to Above 1. Quantity Of Furnace And Efficiency Specified by Mechanical
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y 155 3/4” y Contractor Studio 228 _
Abbreviations: 1 d - Contractor to Coordinate w/ Mechanical Engineer & Installer 228 East 5[_10 South, Suite #101
- 2x Stud Wall w/ Unfaced Batt Insulation Surround for Full Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
B.0.C. Bottom of Ceiling Finish Insulation Against Combustion Air. Gypsum Board Finish
B.0.J. Bottom of Joists (Unfinished Basement) Between Furnace & Foundation Wall (TYP) - See Rescheck : 3311 353 3;;2
2. Plumbing Wall
Legend: 3. Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG _
_¢_ incan Licht Fi - Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG info@arcflo.com
ncandescent Light Fixture 4. Handrail - As Selected by Owner wWWWwW arcflo com
- See Electrical Drawings 5. Water Heater - Secure to Wall ) )
O Smoke Detector - Provide Utility Connections & Elevate +18" @ Garage Floor 4 I
- See Electrical Drawings l/ . WAS hSEIEgtSd by Owner CONSULTANT INFO:
. . asher & Dryer
Q Carbon 'V'O'}OX'de Det.ector | - Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections
- See Electrical Drawings I - Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent
I - Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner
T T s e e VT T N N General Notes:
N
1. Framing Contractor to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified
l Doors & Windows
| 2. Verify In Field ALL Dimensions
= = | 3. ALL Exterior Walls to be 2x6 Unless Otherwise Indicated
& z I 4.  ALL Interior Walls to be 2x4 Unless Otherwise Indicated
| 5. Provide Fire Caulking at All Penetrations through type "X"
- , . Gypsum Board
/ = T / ! 6. Provide Anti Scald Devices as per IRC Code
& I = 7. Materials used as backers for wall tile in tub and shower —
a a - | = areas and wall panels in shower areas shall be of materials
FUTURE BEDROOM | FUTURE:EDRUUM listed in Table R702.4.2, and installed in accordance with the
@ 177#51[]; ft I 177/.14513(] ft manufacturer's recommendations. Approv.ed materials are:
9811 3/8" | Glass mat gypsum backing panel, Fiber-reinforced gypsum
B.0.J. ' ) panels, nonasbestos fibercement backer board, nonasbestos
gaé?[}j./a : fiber mat reinforced cementitious backer units. Usage of
cement board in tile / wet areas.
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Level 1 Reflected Ceiling Plan:

Keynotes:

1. New Panasonic Whispertone Exhaust Fan FV-11VQ3
- As Selected by Owner

2. Open to Above

3. 1 Hour Fire Resistant Gypsum Board

Abbreviations:

B.0.C. Bottom of Ceiling Finish
B.0.C. Bottom of Soffit Finish
Legend:

Recessed Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Incandescent Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Receptacle in Ceiling / Soffit
- See Electrical Drawings

Smoke Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

Carbon Monoxide Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

o ® ® @ + 1w

Exhaust Fan- See Electrical Drawings
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DIMENSION PLAN - LEVEL 1

Scale: 1/4"
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Level 1 Dimension Plan:

Keynotes:

N =

SCd

10.

11.

Self-Closing, 1 Hr. Fire-Rated Door

Plumbing Wall

Half Wall Along Stair Up to Level 2: +3"-6" @ Finish Floor
Handrail

- As Selected by Owner

10" x 10" Column - See Structural

Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG

- Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG
Power Meter

- Install as per Power Company's Specifications

Hose Bib

- Provide Utility Connections

- As Selected by Owner

Gas Meter

- Install as per Gas Company / Questar Specifications
Gas Fireplace: Option #1

- Heatilator Model: DV3732SBI Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Washer & Dryer

- Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections

- Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent

- Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner

General Notes:

1.

IR~ wnN

Framing Contractor to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified
Doors & Windows

Verify In Field ALL Dimensions

ALL Exterior Walls to be 2x6 Unless Otherwise Indicated

ALL Interior Walls to be 2x4 Unless Otherwise Indicated

Type "X" gypsum board to be installed as per

manufacturer's specification on garage side

(include ceiling if condition space above) of the structure to
create Fire Separation between the garage and home. R302.6
Dwelling/garage fire separation of IRC.

Provide Fire Caulking at All Penetrations through type "X"
Gypsum Board

Provide Anti Scald Devices as per IRC Code

If a hood (vented to the exterior of the home) is installed over
the range, 400cfm or more makeup air is required to be
provided. Verify w/ Client & Mechanical Contractor. Exhaust
hood systems capable of exhausting in excess of 400

cubic feet per minute (0.19 m3/s) shall be mechanically or
naturally provided with makeup air at a rate approximately
equal to the exhaust air rate. Such makeup air systems shall
be equipped with not less than one damper. Each damper shall
be a gravity damper or an electrically operated damper that
automatically opens when the exhaust system operates.
Dampers shall be accessible for inspection, service, repair and
replacement without removing permanent construction or any
other ducts not connected to the damper being inspected,
serviced, repaired or replaced.

Materials used as backers for wall tile in tub and shower
areas and wall panels in shower areas shall be of materials
listed in Table R702.4.2, and installed in accordance with the
manufacturer's recommendations. Approved materials are:
Glass mat gypsum backing panel, Fiber-reinforced gypsum
panels, nonasbestos fibercement backer board, nonashestos
fiber mat reinforced cementitious backer units. Usage of
cement board in tile / wet areas.
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Level 2 Reflected Ceiling Plan: Level 2 Floor Plan:
Keynotes: @ Keynotes: . . .
& 185-111/2" a visionary design firm
1. New Panasonic Whispertone Exhaust Fan FV-11VQ3 1. Plumbing Wall _
- As Selected by Owner ly 18'6 1/4" )y | 155 3/4" y 2. Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG Studio 228 _
2. 22"X30" Attic Access ’ 1 ! 1 - Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG 228 East 500 South, Suite #101
L g o o 5014 . e S | 3. Half Wall Along Stair: +3'-6" @ Finish Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Abbreviations: 1 1 1 4.  Handrail
| - As Selected by Owner T 801 320 9773
B.0.C. Bottom of Ceiling Finish I 5. Washer & Dryer F 801 320 9774
B.0.V.C Bottom of Vaulted Ceiling Finish ! - Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections _
| - Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent info@arcflo.com
Legend: | - Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner WWW.arCfIO.Com
|
{} Recessed Light Fixture General Notes: 4 ————
- See Electrical Drawings | CONSULTANT INFO:
'¢' Incandescent Light Fixture @ : A 1. Er;a::;ng l"J,\tIJir:]tdrg\tI:Vt:r to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified
- i i 28 RN 20
See Electrical Drawings ) 5o A 501 | 5 A 501 A 501 2. Verify In Field ALL Dimensions
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Level 1 Reflected Ceiling Plan:

Keynotes:

1. New Panasonic Whispertone Exhaust Fan FV-11VQ3
- As Selected by Owner

2. Open to Above

3. 1 Hour Fire Resistant Gypsum Board

Abbreviations:

B.0.C.
B.0.C.

Bottom of Ceiling Finish
Bottom of Soffit Finish

Legend:

Recessed Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Incandescent Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Receptacle in Ceiling / Soffit
- See Electrical Drawings

Smoke Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

Carbon Monoxide Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

o ® ® @ + 1w

Exhaust Fan- See Electrical Drawings
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Level 1 Dimension Plan:
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/ - As Selected by Owner
10" x 10" Column - See Structural
Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG
- Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG
7. Power Meter

- Install as per Power Company's Specifications
8. Hose Bib

- Provide Utility Connections

- As Selected by Owner
9. Gas Meter

- Install as per Gas Company / Questar Specifications
10. Gas Fireplace: Option #1

- Heatilator Model: DV3732SBI Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
11. Washer & Dryer

- Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections

SCd

— vl

05

51/2"

3

- Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent
- Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner

General Notes:

1. Framing Contractor to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified
Doors & Windows
Verify In Field ALL Dimensions
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2X4 FIRE SEPARATION WALL

ALL Exterior Walls to be 2x6 Unless Otherwise Indicated

ALL Interior Walls to be 2x4 Unless Otherwise Indicated

Type "X" gypsum board to be installed as per

manufacturer's specification on garage side

(include ceiling if condition space above) of the structure to

create Fire Separation between the garage and home. R302.6

Dwelling/garage fire separation of IRC.

6. Provide Fire Caulking at All Penetrations through type "X"
Gypsum Board

7. Provide Anti Scald Devices as per IRC Code

8. If a hood (vented to the exterior of the home) is installed over

the range, 400cfm or more makeup air is required to be

provided. Verify w/ Client & Mechanical Contractor. Exhaust
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Scale: 1/4"

- 190"

be equipped with not less than one damper. Each damper shall
be a gravity damper or an electrically operated damper that
automatically opens when the exhaust system operates.
Dampers shall be accessible for inspection, service, repair and
replacement without removing permanent construction or any
other ducts not connected to the damper being inspected,
serviced, repaired or replaced.

Materials used as backers for wall tile in tub and shower
areas and wall panels in shower areas shall be of materials
listed in Table R702.4.2, and installed in accordance with the
manufacturer's recommendations. Approved materials are:
Glass mat gypsum backing panel, Fiber-reinforced gypsum
panels, nonasbestos fibercement backer board, nonashestos
fiber mat reinforced cementitious backer units. Usage of
cement board in tile / wet areas.
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Level 2 Reflected Ceiling Plan:

Keynotes:

1. New Panasonic Whispertone Exhaust Fan FV-11VQ3
- As Selected by Owner
2. 22"X30" Attic Access

Abbreviations:

B.0.C.
B.0.v.C

Bottom of Ceiling Finish
Bottom of Vaulted Ceiling Finish

Legend:

o ® ® v 1

Recessed Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Incandescent Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Smoke Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

Carbon Monoxide Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

Exhaust Fan- See Electrical Drawings
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Level 2 Floor Plan:
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r 1. Plumbing Wall
y 155 3/4" y 186 1/4" v 2. Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG
1 : 1 1 - Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG
A 78 34" 9", Ly 20 59 14" e e 4 y 3. Half Wall Along Stair: +3'-6" @ Finish Floor
1 | 1 1 4.  Handrail
[ - As Selected by Owner
I 5. Washer & Dryer
| - Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections
- Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent
: - Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner
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[
! 1. Framing Contractor to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified
o @ ® -
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4.  ALL Interior Walls to be 2x4 Unless Otherwise Indicated
|m—— 1 | 5. Provide Fire Caulking at All Penetrations through type "X"
— — Gypsum Board
I 6. Provide Anti Scald Devices as per IRC Code
| 7. Materials used as backers for wall tile in tub and shower
| areas and wall panels in shower areas shall be of materials
| : listed in Table R702.4.2, and installed in accordance with the
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13 ) | Glass mat gypsum backing panel, Fiber-reinforced gypsum
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Basement Reflected Ceiling Plan:

Keynotes:

1. Open to Above

Abbreviations:

B.0.C. Bottom of Ceiling Finish

B.0.J. Bottom of Joists (Unfinished Basement)

Legend:

-¢- Incandescent Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

O Smoke Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

O Carbon Monoxide Detector
- See Electrical Drawings
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DIMENSIONED PLAN - BASEMENT
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Basement Floor Plan:

Keynotes:

Quantity Of Furnace And Efficiency Specified by Mechanical
Contractor

- Contractor to Coordinate w/ Mechanical Engineer & Installer
- 2x Stud Wall w/ Unfaced Batt Insulation Surround for Full
Insulation Against Combustion Air. Gypsum Board Finish
Between Furnace & Foundation Wall (TYP) - See Rescheck
Plumbing Wall

Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG

- Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG
Handrail - As Selected by Owner

Water Heater - Secure to Wall

- Provide Utility Connections & Elevate +18" @ Garage Floor
- As Selected by Owner

Washer & Dryer

- Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections

- Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent

- Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner

General Notes:

9N

[=2]

Framing Contractor to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified
Doors & Windows

Verify In Field ALL Dimensions

ALL Exterior Walls to be 2x6 Unless Otherwise Indicated

ALL Interior Walls to be 2x4 Unless Otherwise Indicated
Provide Fire Caulking at All Penetrations through type "X"
Gypsum Board

Provide Anti Scald Devices as per IRC Code

Materials used as backers for wall tile in tub and shower
areas and wall panels in shower areas shall be of materials
listed in Table R702.4.2, and installed in accordance with the
manufacturer's recommendations. Approved materials are:
Glass mat gypsum backing panel, Fiber-reinforced gypsum
panels, nonasbestos fibercement backer board, nonasbestos
fiber mat reinforced cementitious backer units. Usage of
cement board in tile / wet areas.
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 1

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1C

Level 1 Reflected Ceiling Plan:

Keynotes:

1. New Panasonic Whispertone Exhaust Fan FV-11VQ3
- As Selected by Owner

2. Open to Above

3. 1 Hour Fire Resistant Gypsum Board

Abbreviations:
B.0.C. Bottom of Ceiling Finish
B.0.C. Bottom of Soffit Finish

Legend:

Recessed Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

—

Incandescent Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

0

Receptacle in Ceiling / Soffit
- See Electrical Drawings

Smoke Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

Carbon Monoxide Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

o ® G

Exhaust Fan- See Electrical Drawings
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DIMENSION PLAN - LEVEL 1

T ey —

1A

Scale: 1/4" =

1-0"

Level 1 Dimension Plan:

Keynotes:

LN =

10.

11.

Self-Closing, 1 Hr. Fire-Rated Door

Plumbing Wall

Half Wall Along Stair Up to Level 2: +3'-6" @ Finish Floor
Handrail

- As Selected by Owner

10" x 10" Column - See Structural

Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG

- Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG
Power Meter

- Install as per Power Company's Specifications

Hose Bib

- Provide Utility Connections

- As Selected by Owner

Gas Meter

- Install as per Gas Company / Questar Specifications
Gas Fireplace: Option #1

- Heatilator Model: DV3732SBI Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Washer & Dryer

- Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections

- Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent

- Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner

General Notes:

1.

RN

Framing Contractor to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified
Doors & Windows

Verify In Field ALL Dimensions

ALL Exterior Walls to be 2x6 Unless Otherwise Indicated

ALL Interior Walls to be 2x4 Unless Otherwise Indicated
Type "X" gypsum board to be installed as per

manufacturer's specification on garage side

(include ceiling if condition space above) of the structure to
create Fire Separation between the garage and home. R302.6
Dwelling/garage fire separation of IRC.

Provide Fire Caulking at All Penetrations through type "X"
Gypsum Board

Provide Anti Scald Devices as per IRC Code

If a hood (vented to the exterior of the home) is installed over
the range, 400cfm or more makeup air is required to be
provided. Verify w/ Client & Mechanical Contractor. Exhaust
hood systems capable of exhausting in excess of 400

cubic feet per minute (0.19 m3/s) shall be mechanically or
naturally provided with makeup air at a rate approximately
equal to the exhaust air rate. Such makeup air systems shall
be equipped with not less than one damper. Each damper shall
be a gravity damper or an electrically operated damper that
automatically opens when the exhaust system operates.
Dampers shall be accessible for inspection, service, repair and
replacement without removing permanent construction or any
other ducts not connected to the damper being inspected,
serviced, repaired or replaced.

Materials used as backers for wall tile in tub and shower
areas and wall panels in shower areas shall be of materials
listed in Table R702.4.2, and installed in accordance with the
manufacturer's recommendations. Approved materials are:
Glass mat gypsum backing panel, Fiber-reinforced gypsum
panels, nonasbestos fibercement backer board, nonashestos
fiber mat reinforced cementitious backer units. Usage of
cement board in tile / wet areas.
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 2

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1C

Level 2 Reflected Ceiling Plan:

Keynotes:

1. New Panasonic Whispertone Exhaust Fan FV-11VQ3
- As Selected by Owner
2. 22"X30" Attic Access

Abbreviations:
B.0.C. Bottom of Ceiling Finish
B.0.V.C Bottom of Vaulted Ceiling Finish

Legend:

Recessed Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Incandescent Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings

Smoke Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

Carbon Monoxide Detector
- See Electrical Drawings

o ® ® v 1

Exhaust Fan- See Electrical Drawings
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Level 2 Floor Plan:

Keynotes:

1. Plumbing Wall
2. Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG
- Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG
3. Half Wall Along Stair: +3'-6" @ Finish Floor
4. Handrail
- As Selected by Owner
5. Washer & Dryer
- Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections
- Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent
- Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner

General Notes:

1. Framing Contractor to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified

Doors & Windows

Verify In Field ALL Dimensions

ALL Exterior Walls to be 2x6 Unless Otherwise Indicated

ALL Interior Walls to be 2x4 Unless Otherwise Indicated

Provide Fire Caulking at All Penetrations through type "X"

Gypsum Board

Provide Anti Scald Devices as per IRC Code

7. Materials used as bhackers for wall tile in tub and shower
areas and wall panels in shower areas shall be of materials
listed in Table R702.4.2, and installed in accordance with the
manufacturer's recommendations. Approved materials are:
Glass mat gypsum backing panel, Fiber-reinforced gypsum
panels, nonasbestos fibercement backer board, nonashestos
fiber mat reinforced cementitious backer units. Usage of
cement board in tile / wet areas.
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Basement Reflected Ceiling Plan:

Keynotes:

1. Open to Above

Basement Floor Plan:

Keynotes:

1

5-5 3/4"

16'-0"

1. Quantity Of Furnace And Efficiency Specified by Mechanical
, s Contractor

Abbreviations:
B.0.C. Bottom of Ceiling Finish
B.0.J. Bottom of Joists (Unfinished Basement)
Legend:
-¢- Incandescent Light Fixture
- See Electrical Drawings
Q Smoke Detector
- See Electrical Drawings
O Carbon Monoxide Detector

- See Electrical Drawings
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UNIT # 246
[ THEASPEN-D |

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - BASEMENT
— Scale: 1/4"

- Contractor to Coordinate w/ Mechanical Engineer & Installer
- 2x Stud Wall w/ Unfaced Batt Insulation Surround for Full
Insulation Against Combustion Air. Gypsum Board Finish
Between Furnace & Foundation Wall (TYP) - See Rescheck
2. Plumbing Wall
3. Floor Drain as per Drain System MFG
- Size & Model as Specified by Owner & Drain System MFG
4. Handrail - As Selected by Owner
5. Water Heater - Secure to Wall
- Provide Utility Connections & Elevate +18" @ Garage Floor
- As Selected by Owner
6. Washer & Dryer
- Provide Power, Vent, Water & Drain Connections
- Provide DRIPTITE Pan w/ Floor Drain or Equivalent
- Provide UL Listed Dryer Box. To be Selected by Owner

General Notes:

12'-11"

FUTURE BEDROOM
#803
177.41 sq ft

9'01/4"

WALL

FUTURE REC ROOM
#B02
409.29 sq ft

15'-0"

1. Framing Contractor to Verify Rough Opening Size for Specified
Doors & Windows

Verify In Field ALL Dimensions

ALL Exterior Walls to be 2x6 Unless Otherwise Indicated

ALL Interior Walls to be 2x4 Unless Otherwise Indicated
Provide Fire Caulking at All Penetrations through type "X"
Gypsum Board

) Provide Anti Scald Devices as per IRC Code

= 7. Materials used as backers for wall tile in tub and shower

" areas and wall panels in shower areas shall be of materials
listed in Table R702.4.2, and installed in accordance with the
manufacturer's recommendations. Approved materials are:
Glass mat gypsum backing panel, Fiber-reinforced gypsum
panels, nonasbestos fibercement backer board, nonashestos
fiber mat reinforced cementitious backer units. Usage of
cement board in tile / wet areas.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCS:

THE ASPEN - A:
TOTAL: 1,695 square feet

1,695 /300 =
5.65/2 =

HALF HIGH:
HALF LOW:

5.65 square feet
2.83 square feet

2.83 square feet
2.83 square feet

THE ASPEN - B:
TOTAL: 1,697 square feet

1,697 /300 =
5.66/2 =

HALF HIGH:
HALF LOW:

5.66 square feet
2.83 square feet

2.83 square feet
2.83 square feet

THE ASPEN - C:
TOTAL: 1,697 square feet

1,697 /300 =
5.66/2 =

HALF HIGH:
HALF LOW:

5.66 square feet
2.83 square feet

2.83 square feet
2.83 square feet

THE ASPEN - D:
TOTAL: 1,695 square feet

1,695 /300 =
5.65/2 =

HALF HIGH:
HALF LOW:

5.65 square feet
2.83 square feet

2.83 square feet
2.83 square feet

ff,Z.[]\\ﬁ
N

General Notes:

1. Minimum Class B Rating for All Roofing Materials

2. Rain Gutter w/ Downspouts as per Roof System MFG
- Drains, Sizes & Install as per Roof System MFG & Specs
- Contractor to Provide Heat Trace System as Required &
Provide UL Documentation of Heat Trace System.
- Gutters to Align Parallel w/ Fascia w/ Required Slope
Drainage as per Current IRC Code

3. Attic Ventilation as Selected by Developer. Contractor & Roof
System MFG to Install as per MFG Specs & Current IRC Code.

4. Exhaust Vents:
Toilet, Furnace, Water Heater, Dryer Termination, etc; are to
be Selected by Owner & Install as per Mfg's Specifications
AND Requires a Minimum of 3 Feet From Any Opening into the
Building as per Current IRC Code

5. NO Penetrations of Roof Rated Sheathing can be Penetrated
within 4' of Party Wall as per Current IRC Code

6. NO Venter Soffit to be Installed within 4' of the Party Wall

ROOF VENTILATION NOTE

R806.1 Ventilation required.

Enclosed attics and enclosed rafter spaces formed where ceilings are applied directly to the
underside of roof rafters shall have cross ventilation for each separate space by ventilating
openings protected against the entrance of rain or snow. Ventilating openings shall be provided
with corrosion-resistant wire mesh, with 1/8 inch (3.2 mm) minimum to % inch (6 mm) maximum
openings.

R806.2 Minimum area.

The total net free ventilating area shall not be less than 1/150 of the area of the space
ventilated except that reduction of the total area to 1/300 is permitted, provided that at least
50 percent and not more than 80 percent of the required ventilating area is provided by
ventilators located in the upper portion of the space to be ventilated at least 3 feet (914 mm)
above the eave or cornice vents with the balance of the required ventilation provided by eave or
cornice vents. As an alternative, the net free cross-ventilation area may be reduced to 1/300
when a vapor barrier having a transmission rate not exceeding 1 perm (5.7 * 10-11 kg/s x m2
x pa) is installed on the warm-in-winter side of the ceiling.

(14)
|
|

Roof Plan:

Keynotes:

1. lce & Water Shield to be Installed Over Roof as per Current IRC
Code & Under Asphalt Shingles

2. HT (High Temperature) Ice & Water Shield to be Installed Under
Entire Surface of Metal Standing Seam Roof Areas as per
Current IRC Code

3. 50cfm Exhaust Fan Vent w/ 4" Exhaust Duct

4. Dryer Vent - 4"@ Min. Duct (Size as per Exhaust MFG)
- Code Requires a Minimum of 3 Feet From Any Opening
into the Building if not Exhausted Vertically

5. Water Heater Exhaust Vent (Size as per Exhaust MFG)
- As Selected by Owner]

6. Toilet Exhaust Vent (Size as per Exhaust MFG)
- As Selected by Owner
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ELEVATIONS
Keynotes:

a visionary design firm
1. Proposed Grade - See Civil Drawings
2. Asphalt Shingles Over Ice & Water Shield Studio 228
- As Selected by Owner 228 East 500 South, Suite #101
3. Shallow Sloped Asphalt Shingles Over Ice & Water Shield Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
- As Selected by Owner
4.  2xFascia w/ Metal Drip Edge T 801 320 9773
- As Selected by Owner F 801 320 9774
5. Roof Vent
- As Selected by Developer info@arcflo.com
- Co_lor to he_S_eIected by Qevelope_r . WWW.ﬂI'CﬂO.Com
6. Horizontal Siding & Associated Trims by JamesHardie or
Equivalent 4
- As Selected by Developer CONSULTANT INFO:
- Color to be Specified by Developer
i - Trim All Board Edges
o [ . 7. Vertical Board & Batten Siding & Associated Trims by

JamesHardie or Equivalent

- As Selected by Developer

- Color to be Specified by Developer

- Trim All Board Edges

- 8. ICC Rated Stucco System or Equivalent

“ - Color Selected by Owner & Installed as per mfg's specs

9. Pacific Clay Modular Thin Brick (5/8" x 2-1/4" x 7-5/8")
1l or Equivalent - Install as per MFG Specs
- Color: Red Flashed
10. Shake Siding & Associated Trims by JamesHardie or
= Equivalent

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||_|||||||||||||||!II_IIII!I__I_II”I_I_I : | = - ‘ ¥ . : TR

BBDD}DQDD & o = §— ¢ -Ctslloreticﬁz Spiciﬁeil%[;/eDeveloper |

I [ HH 8|8 [ LLLLL] — Trim All Board Edges
| e - - :

T

»-

. Gas Meter - Coordinate w/ Gas Company for Final Location

[+ S
(I
L .-
R i

| ZZD 8 | = = L —— 12. Power Meter - Coordinate w/ Power Company for Final Location

B BBDDD D — EjEjDEj[j 13. Furnace Exhaust Vent - See Roof Plan

bl BDDDDSE - - Coordinate w/ Mechanical Contractor for Final Location and
— |- e Size

14. Water Heater Exhaust Vent - See Roof Plan
- Coordinate w/ Mechanical Contractor for Final Location and
Size

15. Exhaust Vent - See Roof Plan PREPARED FOR:
- Coordinate w/ Mechanical Contractor for Final Location and

Size
. N
1) N
16. IRC R302.1 .Ext.erlor ngls. . . lv,%\{};gl I R I u M P H
Construction, projections, openings and penetrations of exterior walls of \\\}//’

dwellings and accessory buildings shall comply with Table R302.1(1); or 4 CONSTRUCTION

dwellings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system
installed in accordance with Section P2904 shall comply w/ Table 302.1(2 3
Exceptions: PROJECT LOCATION:
1.Walls, projections, openings or penetrations in walls perpendicular to

the line used to determine the Fire Separation Distance. A U T U IVI N S KY
General Elevation Notes: S U B D IVI S I 0 N

FRUNT PERSPECTIVE VISUAL AID k E');“::,s;xl:lg?é, Water Heater, Dryer Termination, etc; STREET LOCATION:

are to be Selected by Owner & Install as per Mfg's

Specifications AND Requires a Minimum of 3 Feet From Any A U T U M N D AY LA N E

Opening into the Building as per Current IRC Code
2. Foundation Walls to Have Hardcoat Plaster Finish

- Plaster As Selected by Owner & Install as per MFG Specs
3. NO Venter Soffit to be Installed within 4' of the Party Wall

4. NO Penetrations of Roof Rated Sheathing can be Penetrated
within 4' of Party Wall as per Current IRC Code H E R R I M A N

ZIP CODE:

AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION:

84096
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Keynotes:

10.

1.
12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

Proposed Grade - See Civil Drawings

Asphalt Shingles Over Ice & Water Shield

- As Selected by Owner

Shallow Sloped Asphalt Shingles Over Ice & Water Shield

- As Selected by Owner

2x Fascia w/ Metal Drip Edge

- As Selected by Owner

Roof Vent

- As Selected by Developer

- Color to be Selected by Developer

Horizontal Siding & Associated Trims by JamesHardie or

Equivalent

- As Selected by Developer

- Color to be Specified by Developer

- Trim All Board Edges

Vertical Board & Batten Siding & Associated Trims by

JamesHardie or Equivalent

- As Selected by Developer

- Color to be Specified by Developer

- Trim All Board Edges

ICC Rated Stucco System or Equivalent

- Color Selected by Owner & Installed as per mfg's specs

Pacific Clay Modular Thin Brick (5/8" x 2-1/4" x 7-5/8")

or Equivalent - Install as per MFG Specs

- Color: Red Flashed

Shake Siding & Associated Trims by JamesHardie or

Equivalent

- As Selected by Developer

- Color to be Specified by Developer

- Trim All Board Edges

Gas Meter - Coordinate w/ Gas Company for Final Location

Power Meter - Coordinate w/ Power Company for Final Location

Furnace Exhaust Vent - See Roof Plan

- Coordinate w/ Mechanical Contractor for Final Location and

Size

Water Heater Exhaust Vent - See Roof Plan

- Coordinate w/ Mechanical Contractor for Final Location and

Size

Exhaust Vent - See Roof Plan

- Coordinate w/ Mechanical Contractor for Final Location and

Size

IRC R302.1 Exterior Walls.
Construction, projections, openings and penetrations of exterior walls of
dwellings and accessory buildings shall comply with Table R302.1(1); or
dwellings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system
installed in accordance with Section P2904 shall comply w/ Table 302.1(2
Exceptions:

1.Walls, projections, openings or penetrations in walls perpendicular to
the line used to determine the Fire Separation Distance.

General Elevation Notes:

¢ 119'-3 1/2" Top of Truss Heel

HHHHHMHEHHR AT

1. Exhaust Vents:
Toilet, Furnace, Water Heater, Dryer Termination, etc;
are to be Selected by Owner & Install as per Mfg's
Specifications AND Requires a Minimum of 3 Feet From Any
Opening into the Building as per Current IRC Code
2. Foundation Walls to Have Hardcoat Plaster Finish
- Plaster As Selected by Owner & Install as per MFG Specs
3. NO Venter Soffit to be Installed within 4' of the Party Wall
4. NO Penetrations of Roof Rated Sheathing can be Penetrated
within 4' of Party Wall as per Current IRC Code
(8o (n0)
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Roof Truss Design For Representation
Only. General Contractor to Verify W/
Truss Manufacturer's Design
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HANDRAILS:
GENERAL STAIRNOTE: o Sesion fi
HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS. a visionary aesigrn 1irim
A . i
v R311.5 Construction HEIGHT: gtzl;adg)agtzguo South, Suite #101
RESIDENCE GARAGE -R311.5.1 Attachment HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL BE NOT Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
T — Exterior landings, decks, balconies, stairs and similar facilities shall LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES. T 801 320 9773
be positively anchored to the primary structure to resist both CONTINUITY: F 801 320 9774
Floor Sheathing to be Adhered to Floor 1 I - 1
Framing i Apmroved Consucton Adhesie ~———————Dour Threshold to be Selected by Develope vertical and lateral forces or shal! be designed to be se.lf suppo.rtlng. HANDRAILS FOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE info@arcflo.com
Attachment shall not be accomplished by use of toenails or nails FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR :
T Bonsum Bond . ) SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2 INCH BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAILS. www.arcflo.com
R-36 Blown-in Fiberglass Insulation ype ypsum Boar SUb]ect tO W|thdrawa| ) )
or Equivalent - to be Selected by Owner
R |
(See Rescheck) Shearwall Sheathing (See Structural) . . 4 CONSULTANT INFO:
B R317-1_ Location Required HANDRAIL PERIMETER > 6-1/4 IN.
11-7/8" Rim Board (See Structural) | Conorete Step w/ Slope for Drainage Protection of wood and wood-based products from decay shall be E{ENCDURL/XFL{LHU/ETT'SHE\(/JETA 1-1/4 IN. TO 2-3/4 IN.
chor Bot (6 Sl provided in the following locations by the use of naturally durable HANDRAIL WITH 112" PERIMETER OF 4 IN. MIN OR
[ 45 MILEPDM Single Ply Reinforced : . : : CIRCULAR 1-1/4 IN. 6-1/4" IN. MAX WITH A MAXIMUM 3
Membrane or Equivalent wood or wood that is preservatlve treated in .accordance with VINOR2 1IN, MAX O ’ CROSS SECTION OF <3/£ N
244 Pressure Treated or Redwood ill Plate AWPA U1 for the species, product, preservative and end use. i DIAMETER ] 1F/2,, DIMENSION OF 2-1/4 INCHES ,
Foundation Wal (See Structurl Drawings) Preservatives shall be listed in Section 4 of AWPA U1. p <7/8IN. e ———
Polyethylene Foam Seam Seale ew o Concrete Flatwork w/ Slope for Drainage N 0.01 IN. RADIUS ] <3/8 IN
e 2. Wood framing members that rest on concrete or masonry exterior CIRCULAR HANDRAIL NONCIRCULAR HANDRAIL ——
anket ﬂ.SlJ ation for Unfinishe asement Gravel Fill . .
e Sl by D ave foundation walls and are less than 8 inches (203 mm) from the GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA 1 5116 IN.
exposed ground. IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES

Scale: 1" = 1-0" 4 3" < 10"

TYPIGAL GARAGE SLAB DETAIL RESIDENTIAL HANDRAIL DETAIL —
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STAIRWAYS MORE THAN 30" ABOVE GRADE OR FLOOR Insula.tinn or Eq.uivalent Roof Insulation:
WHICH HAVE OPEN SIDE OR SIDES SHALL BE PROTECTED NOTE: -to be Selected by Developer - Min, R-49 (12.5") Blownin Fiberglass NOTE: NOTE:
BY GUARDRAIL 36" HIGH. ON THE OPEN SIDE OR SIDES. N 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE WALL REQUIRED UNDER (Seo Rescherl) PP b STAIRWAYS MORE THAN 30" ABOVE GRADE OR FLOOR 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE WALL REQUIRED UNDER
OPEN GUARDRAIL SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS ._| ENCLOSED STAIRWAY fisuation or Fquivaten WHICH HAVE OPEN SIDE OR SIDES SHALL BE PROTECTED ENCLOSED STAIRWAY
SUCH THAT A 4 SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH. N 10 e Selecten by Developer BY GUARDRAIL, 36" HIGH, ON THE OPEN SIDE OR SIDES.
LR.C. R312.1 AND R312.2 ~ _ “(See Rescheck) OPEN GUARDRAIL SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS E—I CONSTRUCTION
Wall Insulation: SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH.
HEADROOM: - Min. R-19(5.5") + R-15(3.5") Blown-in I.R.C. R312.1 AND R312.2 HEADROOM:
THE MINIMUM HEADROOM IN ALL PARTS OF THE Fiberglass Insulation or Equivalent Wall Insulation: _ THE MINIMUM HEADROOM IN ALL PARTS OF THE 3 PROJECT LOCATION:
- to be Selected by Developer - Min. R-19(5.5") + R-15(3.5") Blown-in .
HANDRAILS: STAIRWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 FEET, 8 INCHES nstall VG S See Reschect L o . STAIRWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 FEET, 8 INCHES
HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE “Install as per MFC Specs (See ) Fiberglass Insulation or Equivalent MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE
OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT WITH ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR - to be Selected by Developer HANDRAILS: ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR
FOUR OR MORE RISERS. IRC SECTION R311.55 SURFACE OF THE LANDING OR PLATFORM. - Install as per MFG Specs (See Rescheck) HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE SURFACE OF THE LANDING OR PLATFORM.
IRC SECTION R311.5.2 Floor Insulation: ‘ “ OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT WITH IRC SECTION R311.5.2
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V . 2x6 Pressure Treated 1
or Redwood Sill Plate STAIR SECTIONS
. l-v.
2x4 Pressure Treated v
or Redwood Sill Plate . &
‘v
¢ 91'-1 7/8" Top of Basement Floor Slab — | _ ¢ 91'-1 7/8" Top of Basement Floor Slab
i . v L. . . . v . . .. © e .. . . . e " . -P-.“-
3 L SCALE:

SHEET NUMBER:

STAIR SECTION - THE ASPEN - UPPER

e — Scale: 1/2|| - 1|_0|| 1B e — Scale: 1/2"

STAIR SECTION - THE ASPEN - LOWER
0 ' 2 4 g 1A A 303

D | C | B | A
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GENERAL NOTES

*SEALALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE.

*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE PLASTIC
WASHER HEADS.

*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER

*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL
SELECTION AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

TYPICAL WALL
MASONRY VENEER
VAPOR BARRIER
0SB SHEATHING
WOOD STUDS
I~ INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

TAPE THROUGH-WALL
FLASHING TO SHEATHING
USING FLEXWRAP

MINIMALLY EXPANDING f
POLYURETHANE FOAM OR LAP 6" & TAPE VAPOR BARRIER
APPROVED CAULK (IEC//-\ESRHRI_L?OUGH-WALL
(AROUND WINDOW RSO)
WINDOW — METAL LINTEL
CAULKING

WINDOW HEAD DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ MASONRY VENEER (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL BRICK VENEER DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

4D

GENERAL NOTES
*SEAL ALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE.
*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE
PLASTIC WASHER HEADS.
*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER
*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL
SELECTION AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

TYPICAL WALL
FINISH COAT
BROWN COAT
SCRATCH COAT
FLOOR WIRE LATH
GYPSUM BOARD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
FLOOR FRAMING —— STUCCOWRAP
TONGUE & GROOVE SHEATHING
PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR 2x WOOD STUDS
w/ INSULATION

VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

1]

LAP 6" & TAPE/ CAULK VAPOR BARRIER
(UPPER SHEET) OVER
THROUGH-WALL FLASHING

THROUGH-WALL FLASHING
(OPTIONAL)

TAPE & SECURE VAPOR BARRIER
(LOWER SHEET) BEHIND
THROUGH-WALL FLASHING
TYPICAL WALL

[~

)

STAPLE VAPOR RETARDER
BETWEEN JOISTS AND
TO U/S OF SUB-FLOOR

FLOOR/WALL INTERFACE DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ STUCCO (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL STUCCO CEMENT DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

2D

GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

*SEAL ALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE.

*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE PLASTIC
WASHER HEADS.

*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER

*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL SELECTION
AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

TYPICAL WALL

*SEAL ALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE.

*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE PLASTIC
WASHER HEADS.

*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER

*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL
SELECTION AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

TYPICAL WALL

FIBER CEMENT BOARD
WOOD FURRING
VAPOR BARRIER

OSB SHEATHING
WOOD STUDS
INSULATION

VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

MINIMALLY EXPANDING
POLYURETHANE FOAM OR
APPROVED CAULKING
(AROUND WINDOW RSO)
WINDOW WITH

INTEGRAL MOUNTING
FLANGE

INSTALL FLEXWRAP
OVER MOUNTING FLANGE. LAP
VAPOR BARRIER & TAPE JOINTS.

WINDOW HEAD DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ FIBER CEMENT (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL FIBER CEMENT DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

1D

MASONRY VENEER
VAPOR BARRIER
0SB SHEATHING
WOOD STUDS

POLYETHYLENE FOAM
SEAM SEALER

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB \I
'
<

INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

LAP 6" AND TAPE OR CAULK VAPOR BA}
OVER THROUGH-WALL FLASHING

SILL GASKET
ANCHOR BOLT

CAULK THROUGH-WALL FLASHING
TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

DAMPPROOFING & DRAINAGE LAYER
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

WOOD STUDS

L INSULATION

VAPOR RETARDER

BASE OF WALL DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ MASONRY VENEER (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL BRICK VENEER DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES

PLASTIC WASHER HEADS.

SELECTION AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER
*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL

*SEAL ALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPFIH\BD-FAHEU S CA LE

*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE

EXTEND
HEADERWRAP
AT TOP PLATE “<
OVER SHEATHING

ROOFING SHINGLES

MEMBRANE TYPE EAVE PROTECTION
(48" HIGH MIN.)

PLYWOOD SHEATHING c/w H CLIPS
PRE-ENGINEERED RAISED

HEEL WOOD TRUSS (PREFERRED)
INSULATION

WOOD FURRING

AIR & VAPOR RETARDER

GYPSUM BOARD

MINIMUM ROOF INSULATION
ABOVE EXTERIOR WALL TO
EQUAL VALUE OF WALL
INSULATION

CAULK AIR BARRIER
(FROM CEILING) TO
VAPOR BARRIER

TYPICAL WALL
FINISH COAT
BROWN COAT
SCRATCH COAT
WIRE LATH
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
STUCCOWRAP
SHEATHING

2x WOOD STUDS
w/ INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

ROOF/WALL INTERFACE DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ STUCCO (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL STUCCO CEMENT DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES

NOT TO SCALE

VENTILATION SPACER

VENTED METAL SOFFIT

—— EAVESTROUGH

PLASTIC WASHER HEADS.

SELECTION AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER
*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL

*SEAL ALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE.
*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE

E
e

STAPLE VAPOR RETARDER
BETWEEN JOISTS AND TO

TYPICAL WALL
FINISH COAT
BROWN COAT
SCRATCH COAT
WIRE LATH
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
STUCCOWRAP
SHEATHING

2x WOOD STUDS
w/ INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

LAP 6" & TAPE/ CAULK VAPOR BARRIER

OVER METAL DRIP EDGE
CAULK METAL DRIP EDGE

TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

PARGING & DRAINAGE LAYER

U/S OF SUBFLOOR

1

|

T

1

/ | I SILL GASKET
BATT INSULATION i - ) \
| . ANCHOR BOLT
I
i .
! LT

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
2x WOOD STUDS

w/ INSULATION

VAPOR RETARDER

BASE OF WALL DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ STUCCO (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL STUCCO CEMENT DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES

NOT TO SCALE

WASHER HEADS.

SELECTION AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER
*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL

*SEAL ALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE.
*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE PLASTIC

WINDOW WITH
INTEGRAL MOUNTING
FLANGE

MINIMALLY EXPANDING
POLYURETHANE FOAM OR
APPROVED CAULK
(AROUND WINDOW RSO)

FLASHING

TYPICAL WALL

FIBER CEMENT BOARD
WOOD FURRING
VAPOR BARRIER

OSB SHEATHING

WRAP VAPOR BARRIER INTO
OPENING (JAMBS & SILL)
& TAPE (ESP. @ CORNERS)

WOOD STUDS
INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER

i

|
USING FLEXWRAP
LAP & TAPE VAPOR BARRIER
AT JOINTS (UPPER SHEET
OVER LOWER SHEET)

FASTEN FLEXWRAP
CORNER USING MECHANICAL
FASTENER

INSTALL FLEXWRAP AROUND
PERIMETER OF OPENING

GYPSUM BOARD

WINDOW SILL DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ FIBER CEMENT (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL FIBER CEMENT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

[ SELECT DESIRED COLOR,

PACIFIC CLAY

14741 LAKE STREET

LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530
PHONE: (951) 674-2131
FAX: (951) 674-6383
www.pacificclay.com

/’E{\B‘ -

TYPICAL WALL
MASONRY VENEER
VAPOR BARRIER
OSB SHEATHING
WOOD STUDS
INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

LAP AND TAPE VAPOR
BARRIER AT JOINTS

3182-061

@ﬁ o ¥
CISUNSETRED ~ [JREDFLASHED 5] «
] BROWN FLASHED (] BURGUNDY — -
O puesLo [JROSERAN s /u\w/%
[JROYALSALTILLO [ STERLING GREY
CILIGHTIRONSPOT [ MEDIUM IRON SPOT SOVETRGVEW
[ DARKIRONSPQT (] AZTEC ISONETRIC VIEW
[ SANDSTONE 190 |
[0 590 LIGHT [ 590 DARK — | — —
[ WEST BUFF [ OTHER -7 [ %I
PLAN VIEW % @ " i
[ SELECT DESIRED TEXTURE: E B PLANVIEW )
O wWiRe cuT — —
O smooTH o N
[ OTHER bot bt
m SELECT DESIRED CLOSURE: - i
[J MODULAR FLAT ELEVATION VIEW ELEVATION VIEW
[J MODULAR CORNER MODULAR FLAT MQDULAR CORNER
SERIES BRICK UNIT DIMENSIONS COVERAGE STOCK. WEIGHT  [APPOX. VERTICAL|
NOMENCLATURE (WXHXL) AVAILABILITY COURSING
MODULAR THIN 5/8"X 2-1/4" X 7-5/8" | 6.86 UNITS PER SQ. FT 3C=8
BRICK FLAT (318" GROUT) NORMALLY
ELITE STOCKED N 515188
WODULARTHIN | 508" X 2-1/4" X 7-5/8" | 457 UNITS PERLN.FT | SELECTED COLORS 3c=8
BRICK CORNER | X3:5/8" (RETURN) (358" GROUT)
7. PACIFIC CLAY'S COLORS ARE PRODUCED FROM NATURAL CLAYS - COLOR RANGES ARE INHERENT IN THE PRODUCT AND
SHOULD BE SAMPLED ACCORDINGLY
2. INDIVIDUAL BRICKS MAY VARY N DIMENSION AND WEIGHT WHILE MAINTAINING ACCORDANGE WITH ASTIA SPECIFICATIONS,
3. INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE CONSIDERED TRUE AND REFLECT MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
5. DONOT SCALE DRAWING.
6. CONTRACTOR'S NOTE: FOR PRODUCT AND COMPANY INFORMATION VISIT www.CADdetails. com/info
REFERENCE NUMBER 3182:061

\\_/ CLOSURE THIN: MFG USED THIN BRICK

REVISION DATE 10/18/2012

PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT ©2012 CADdetails.com LTD.

BRICK VENEER SPECIFICATION

www.CADdetails.com

- INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL NOTES

PLASTIC WASHER HEADS.

SELECTION AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

*SEAL ALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE.
*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE

*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER
*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL

MINIMALLY EXPANDING
POLYURETHANE FOAM OR
APPROVED CAULK
(AROUND WINDOW RSO)

WINDOW WITH
INTEGRAL
MOUNTING FLANGE

TYPICAL WALL
FINISH COAT
BROWN COAT
SCRATCH COAT
WIRE LATH
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
STUCCOWRAP
SHEATHING
2xWOOD STUDS
w/ INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

INSTALL FLEXWRAP
OVER MOUNTING FLANGE.
LAP VAPOR BARRIER & TAPE.

METAL DRIP EDGE

CAULKING

WINDOW HEAD DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ STUCCO (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL STUCCO CEMENT DETAIL

3B

NOT TO SCALE

TYPICAL WALL
FINISH COAT
BROWN COAT
SCRATCH COAT
WIRE LATH
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
STUCCOWRAP
SHEATHING

2x WOOD STUDS
w/ INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

LAP AND TAPE VAPOR BARRIER
AT JOINTS

TYPICAL WALL ISOMETRIC

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ STUCCO (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL STUCCO CEMENT DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES

2B

NOT TO SCALE

WASHER HEADS.

AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

*SEAL ALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE.
*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE PLASTIC

*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER
*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL SELECTION

FLOOR
FLOORFRAMING

TONGUE & GROOVE

PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR

TYPICAL WALL
FIBER CEMENT BOARD

WOOD FURRING
VAPOR BARRIER
OSB SHEATHING

INSULATION

STAPLE VAPOR RETARDER
BETWEEN JOISTS AND TO
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
SHEATHING

WOOD STUDS

w/ INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

SILL GASKET

CAULK VAPOR BARRIER
TO CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL

INSECT SCREEN

| ———— ANCHOR BOLT

PARGING & DRAINAGE LAYER
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
WOOD STUDS

w/ INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER

BASE OF WALL DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ FIBER CEMENT (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL FIBER CEMENT DETAIL

1B

NOT TO SCALE

TYPICAL WALL ISOMETRIC

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ MASONRY VENEER (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL BRICK VENEER DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES

NOT TO SCALE

PLASTIC WASHER HEADS.

SELECTION AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

*SEAL ALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE.
*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE

*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER
*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL

WINDOW WITH
INTEGRAL MOUNTING
FLANGE

MINIMALLY EXPANDING
POLYURETHANE FOAM OR /ﬂ

APPROVED CAULK

(AROUND WINDOW RSO)

3AP VAPOR BARRIER INTO
OPENING & TAPE TO

SILL (ESP. @ CORNERS)
USING FLEXWRAP

\P & TAPE VAPOR BARRIER
AT JOINTS (UPPER SHEET
OVER LOWER SHEET)

FASTEN FLEXWRAP
CORNER USING MECHANICAL
FASTENER

INSTALL FLEXWRAP
AROUND PERIMETER OF OPENING

CAULKING

TYPICAL WALL
FINISH COAT
BROWN COAT
SCRATCH COAT
WIRE LATH
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
STUCCOWRAP

SHEATHING

2x WOOD STUDS

w/ INSULATION

VAPOR RETARDER

GYPSUM BOARD

WINDOW SILL DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ STUCCO (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL STUCCO CEMENT DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES

NOT TO SCALE

WASHER HEADS.

AND DETAILING SHOWN BELOW.

*SEAL ALL VAPOR BARRIER JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS WITH APPROVED TAPE.
*FASTEN VAPOR BARRIER TO SHEATHING WITH LARGE HEAD NAILS OR USE NAILS WITH LARGE PLASTIC

*SEAL OR GASKET BRICK TIES AT THE FACE OF VAPOR BARRIER
*LOCAL LAWS, ZONING, AND BUILDING CODES VARY AND THEREFORE GOVERNS OVER MATERIAL SELECTION

ROOFING SHINGLES

MEMBRANE TYPE EAVE PROTECTION

(48" HIGH MIN.)

PLYWOOD SHEATHING c/w H CLIPS

7

EXTEND
HEADWRAP

AT TOP PLATE \/

OVER SHEATHING

PRE-ENGINEERED RAISED

HEEL WOOD TRUSS (PREFERRED)

INSULATION

WOOD FURRING

AIR & VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD
VENTILATION
SPACER

Ne

= =
TYPICAL WALL
FIBER CEMENT BOARD

MINIMUM ROOF INSULATION i WOOD FURRING
ABOVE EXTERIOR WALL TO | VAPOR BARRIER
EQUAL VALUE OF WALL H 0SB SHEATHING

nsutation /(I —X[[R WOOD STUDS

CAULK AIR BARRIER (FROM INSULATION

CEILING) TO VAPOR BARRIER

VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

ROOF/WALL INTERFACE DETAIL

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ FIBER CEMENT (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL FIBER CEMENT DETAIL

VENTED METAL SOFFIT

NOT TO SCALE

TYPICAL WALL

WOOD FURRING
VAPOR BARRIER
OSB SHEATHING
WOOD STUDS
INSULATION
VAPOR RETARDER
GYPSUM BOARD

BARRIER AT JOINTS

TYPICAL WALL ISOMETRIC

RESIDENTIAL WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE w/ FIBER CEMENT (HEATING CLIMATE)

TYPICAL FIBER CEMENT DETAIL

FIBER CEMENT BOARD

LAP AND TAPE VAPOR

NOT TO SCALE
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Minimum
FLOOR PAN Appliances Listed Type B gas | Listed Type L gas Single-wall Factory-built
AUXILLARY vent material vent material metal pipe chimney sections
FLOOR DRAIN

Listed appliances with draft hoods and appliances . . . .
/ ———  2%SLOPE listed for use with Type B gas vents As listed As listed 6 inches As listed
Residen'tial boilers and fqrnace with listed gas 8 inches 6 inches 9 inches As listed

conversion burner and with draft hood

Residential appliances listed for use with Type L vents Not permitted As listed 9 inches As listed
~_ Listed gas-fired toilets Not permitted As listed As listed As listed
Unlisted residential appliances with draft hood Not permitted 6 inches 9 inches As listed

FLOOR SHEATHING PRIMARY FLOOR . ] ) ] ] )
(SEE ENG) DRAIN Residential and low-heat appliances other than above Not permitted 9 inches 6 inches As listed
Medium-heat appliances Not permitted Not permitted 9inches As listed

LAUNDRY AUXILARY DRAIN DETAIL

e ey M —

Scale: 11/2"= 1

SHEATHING PANEL
(SEE ENGINEERING)

|_0Il

4D

CLEARANCE FOR CONNECTORS DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

Roof Slope H (Minimum) ft
2 X 6 STUD FRAMING 10 Ft. or Less Flat to 6/12 10
/ /\ More Than 10 Ft, Over ®la to 'l 125
‘ w Over 7lyy to ¥y 15
”ﬁ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Over 8y to Yy 20
. : R 9 10
. 2 Ft. Min. 2 Ft. Min. 3t Min. See Note - A 3Ft Min. Over /15 to /4y 25
h Over m/u to Ml‘\? 3.25
DRYWALL m —t
‘ ‘ TL ‘ ‘ * Over "'/4p to "2/, 4.0
AN
Wall or Parapet ‘ Wall or Parapet ‘ Over /13 to ™/ 5.0
‘ ‘ ‘ Over /15 to "6/, 6.0
L L Over m/u to m/u 7.0
Chimney Chimney Chimney
Over "8/45 to 2/, 15
20 2
10 Ft. or Less ‘ More Than 10 Ft. Over e to Tz 80
GAS VENT TERMINATION LOCATIONS
10 Ft FOR LISTED CAPS 12 INCHES OR LESS IN SIZE
TYPICAL CORNER FRAMING DETAIL ]
0 1 2 4 3D 2 Ft. Min.
Scale 1 /2 "= 1 "0 " Qé&% See Note - B Lowest Discharge Openin
Ft. Min. }
Q*\&% ’ " 3 Ft. Mi Listed Cap
2 Ft. Min t. Min. —~
Listed Gas Ven ‘ ‘
l_\ Roof Slope
Is X/12
Appliances Type of Venting System \
Type B gas vent (Section G2427.6) H (Min.) -
Listed Category | appliances Chimney (Section G2427.5) Minimum Height From Roof To
. . . : . . . Lowest Discharge Openin
Listed appliances equipped with draft hood Single-wall metal pipe (Section G2427.7) st TIselerge Tpening
Appliances listed for use with Type B gas vent Listed chimney lining system for gas venting (Section G2427.5.2) “Chimney Chimney
SDeCial gas vent listed for these appliances ‘Semion G2427'4'2) A. Termination 10 Ft. or Less From B. Termination More Than 10 Ft.
Listed vented wall furnaces Type B-W gas vent (Sections G2427.6, G2436) Ridge, Wall or Parapet From Ridge, Wall or Parapet
Category Il appliances As specified or furnished by manufacturers of listed appliances
(Sections 6G2427.4.1, G2427.4.2)

Category lll appliances

(Sections G2427.4.1, G2427.4.2)

As specified or furnished by manufacturers of listed appliances

Category IV appliances

(Sections G2427.4.1, G2427.4.2)

As specified or furnished by manufacturers of listed appliances

Unlisted appliances

Chimney (Section G2427.5)

Decorative appliances in vented fireplaces

Chimney

Direct-vent appliances

See Section 62427.2.1

Appliances with integral vent

See Section 62427.2.2

TYPE OF VENTING SYSTEM TO BE USED

TYPE OF VENTING SYSTEM DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

2D

8" Min.

GAS VEN TERMINATION DETAIL

24" Max.

12" Max., 1" Min.

/2" Dia. Thinwall

2B

NOT TO SCALE

/ 2 x Stud

1l4" Dia. x 3" Lag Screw
/ With Flat Washer

![ Gypsum Wallboard

(EMT) Conduit With
Ends Flattened $ (Drywall
1-1/2" x 16 Gauge
Metal Strap V" Dia. EMT
Conduit
Supply Line
FIGURE R307.1 Expansion Tank
MINIMUM FIXTURE CLEARANCES (Adjusted as per IRC requirements) 1/2" Dia. EMT
Conduit
WATER CLOSET
WALL OR BIDET WALL Flexible Water
»‘ ‘k4 IN. »‘ ‘<— 41N. 15 IN.—‘ Connections
/ % 1 L—L V4" Dia. x 1" Round

J:ﬂ IN. CLEARANCE

| [
211N,
% CLEARANCE

< B T

Water Heater To Be
Anchored or
Strapped (Typ.)

@ 00 0 O

ooof 4

Head Machine Screw
With Flat Washer And
Nut

1-1/2" x 16 Gauge

‘ Metal Strap
N -
Water Heater
A‘ ‘k4 IN.
| | e
¥ TF -
- Water Heater
N Water Heater To Be @
y Anchored or
we | ‘ Strapped (Typ.)
WALL ot 00 6 © 6 6 © 0 60if 7 0]
15 IN.—_‘ ‘« - pe 1-1/2" x 16 Gauge
= B Metal Strap

211N,
CLEARANCE

MIN FIXTURE CLEARANCE

NOT TO SCALE

1D

Note: Anti-Scald Device Required with Backflow Prevention.

Maximum Temperature: 120°F

V4" Dia. x 1" Round

Head Machine Screw
With Flat Washer And
Nut

WATER HEATER SEISMIC DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

_—

\

9 SQ. FT. MIN.

HORIZONTAL SLIDER

Area To Be Ventilated

Ventilation Rates

Kitchens

100 cfm Intermittent or
25 cfm Continuous

Bathrooms-Toilet Rooms

Mechanical Exhaust Capacity of 50 cfm
Intermittent or 20 cfm continuous

MIN. REQ EXHAUST RATES FOR ONE-AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS

Construction Using Combustible

Material, Plastered or Unplasterg\
|

¢

Equipment or
Vent Connector

Sheet Metal or
Other Protection

Masonry Walls Can Be Attached To
Combustible Walls Using Wall Lines

Nair or Screw Anchor -

4A
NOT TO SCALE

1in. Air Space

Combustible /| 1in. Noncombustible Spacer Such
\\Wall | As Stacked Washers, Small

L~ Diameter Pipe, Tubing or Electrical

Conduit

/CIearance Reduction System

Do Not Use Spacers Directly
Behind Appliance Or Connector

WHERE THE REQUIRED CLEARANCE WITH NO PROTECTION FROM APPLIANCE, VENT CONNECTOR, OR SINGLE WALL METAL PIPE IS:

36 inches \ 18 inches

\ 12 inches \ 9inches \ 6 inches

TYPE OF PROTECTION APPLIED TO AND COVERING

All

owable clearances with specified protection

(Inrhac)
)

ALL SURFACES OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL
WITHIN THE DISTANCE SPECIFIED AS THE REQUIRED

Use column 1 for clearances above an appliance or horizontal connector.

Use column 2 for clearances from an apy

vertical tor and single-wall metal pipe.

CLEARANCE WITH NO PROTECTION

Above
column 1

Sides and Above

rear column 2 column 1

Sides and

Above

rear column 2 | column 1

Sides and Above Sides and Above Sides and
rear column 2 column 1 rear column 2 column 1 rear column 2

3 1/2 - inch masonry wall without ventilated air space

2

12

9 6 5

1/2 - inch insulation board over 1-inch glass fiber or
mineral wool batts

24

9

6 6 5 4 3

24 gage sheet metal over 1-inch glass fiber or mineral wool
batts reinforced with wire on rear face with ventilated air space

3 1/2 - inch thick masonry wall with ventilated airspace

24 gage sheet metal with ventilated air space

1/2-inch thick insulation board with ventilated air space

24 gage sheet metal with ventilated air space over 24 gage
sheet metal with ventilated air space

1-inch glass fiber or mineral wool batts sandwiched between
two sheets 24 gage sheet metal with ventilated air space

| 36" MIN.
|
(o=
=
(=)
=
1S3
=
>
<<
=
3
&
SEossrRsneshestese s
SEetHiot :
%o
1 IR
10" OF 1"
DIA. GRAVEL

44" MAX.

L =

9. 80Q. FT. MIN. =

HORIZONTAL SLIDER

eI T

APPROVED LADDER
LOCATIONS

\/\

PLAN VIEW

36" MIN.

36" MIN.

10" OF 1"
DIA. GRAVEL

44" MAX.

SECTION VIEW

TYPE OF VENTING SYSTEM DETAIL

LADDER NOT
PERMITTED BEHIND
OPEN WINDOW

eI T

APPROVED LADDER
LOCATIONS

36" MIN.

9.8Q. FT.

MIN.

3A
NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:

WHERE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED THEY SHALL HAVE

A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES
(1118 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR. IRC SECTION R310.

R310.2 WINDOW WELLS. THE MINIMUM
HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE WINDOW WELL
SHALL BE 9 SQUARE FEET, WITH A MINIMUM
HORIZONTAL PROJECTION AND WIDTH OF 36
INCHES. THE AREA OF THE WINDOW WELL
SHALL ALLOW THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND
RESCUE OPENING TO BE FULLY OPENED.

EXCEPTION: THE LADDER OR STEPS
REQUIRED BY SECTION R310.2.1 SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO ENCROACH A MAXIMUM OF 6
INCHES INTO THE REQUIRED DIMENSIONS OF
THE WINDOW WELL.

CASEMENT WINDOW

R310.2.1 LADDER AND STEPS. WINDOW WELLS
WITH A VERTICAL DEPTH GREATER THAN 44
INCHES (118 MM) SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A
PERMANENTLY AFFIXED LADDER OR STEPS

USABLE WITH THE WINDOW IN THE FULLY
OPEN POSITION. LADDERS OR STEPS
REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTIONS R311.5
AND R311.6. LADDERS OR RUNGS SHALL HAVE
AN INSIDE WIDTH OF AT LEAST 12 INCHES (305
MM), SHALL PROJECT AT LEAST 3 INCHES (76
MM) FROM THE WALL AND SHALL BE SPACED
NOT MORE THAN 18 INCHES (457 MM) ON

<—j 6" MAX.

LADDER REQUIRED OVER 44"

R

e
5
e
=1

CENTER VERTICALLY FOR THE FULL HEIGHT
S OF THE WINDOW WELL.

R310.4 BARS, GRILLES, COVERS AND
SCREENS. BARS, GRILLES, COVERS, SCREENS
OR SIMILAR DEVICES ARE PERMITTED TO BE
PLACED OVER EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND
RESCUE OPENINGS, BULKHEAD ENCLOSURES,
OR WINDOW WELLS THAT SERVE SUCH
OPENINGS, PROVIDED THE MINIMUM NET
CLEAR OPENING SIZE COMPLIES WITH
SECTIONS R310.1.1 T0 R310.1.3, AND SUCH
DEVICES SHALL BE RELEASABLE OR
REMOVABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE
USE OF A KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE
OR FORCE GREATER THAN THAT WHICH IS

2
<
<
o 5%
:
@
<
o

10" OF 1"
DIA. GRAVEL

REQUIRED FOR NORMAL OPERATION OF THE
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.

R310.5 EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOWS
UNDER DECKS AND PORCHES. EMERGENCY
ESCAPE WINDOWS ARE ALLOWED TO BE
INSTALLED UNDER DECKS AND PORCHES
PROVIDED THE LOCATION OF THE DECK
ALLOWS THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW
TO BE FULLY OPENED AND PROVIDES A PATH

44" MAX.

% NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES (914 MM) IN

HEIGHT TO A YARD OR COURT.

TYPICAL WINDOW WELL DETAIL

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0" 1A
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UL Product iQ™ ®

BXUV.V344

Design/System/Construction/Assembly Usage Disclaimer

e Authorities Having Jurisdiction should be consulted in all cases as to the particular requirements covering the installation and
use of UL Certified products, equipment, system, devices, and materials.

o Authorities Having Jurisdiction should be consulted before construction.

e Fire resistance assemblies and products are developed by the design submitter and have been investigated by UL for
compliance with applicable requirements. The published information cannot always address every construction nuance
encountered in the field.

¢ When field issues arise, it is recommended the first contact for assistance be the technical service staff provided by the product
manufacturer noted for the design. Users of fire resistance assemblies are advised to consult the general Guide Information for
each product category and each group of assemblies. The Guide Information includes specifics concerning alternate materials
and alternate methods of construction.

¢ Only products which bear UL's Mark are considered Certified.

BXUV - Fire Resistance Ratings - ANSI/UL 263 Certified for United States
BXUV?7 - Fire Resistance Ratings - CAN/ULC-S101 Certified for Canada

See General Information for Fire-resistance Ratings - ANSI/UL 263 Certified for United States
Design Criteria and Allowable Variances

See General Information for Fire Resistance Ratings - CAN/ULC-S101 Certified for Canada
Design Criteria and Allowable Variances

Design No. V344

January 13, 2022

Nonbearing Wall Rating — 2-1/2 HR (Area Separation Firewall, See Items 1, 2 and 3)
Bearing or Nonbearing Wall Rating 2-1/2 Hr (Protected Wall, See Items 4 and 5)
Finish Rating - (120 or150 min, see Item 5)

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as
Canada), respectively.

AREA SEPARATION FIREWALL — (Max Height — 66 ft.)

1. Perimeter and Intermediate Channels — 2 in. wide channel shaped with 1 in. long legs formed from No. 25 MSG galv steel, secured with
suitable fasteners spaced 24 in. OC.

2. Steel Studs — Framing members formed from No. 25 MSG galv steel having "H" - shaped flanged spaced 48 in. . OC; overall depth 2 in. and
flange width 1-3/8 in.

3. Gypsum Board* — Four pieces of 1/2 in. thick gypsum boards, supplied in nom 48 in. widths, full lengths. Vertical edges of panels friction fitted
into "H" - shaped studs.

AMERICAN GYPSUM CO — Type EKCEL

PROTECTED WALL: (Bearing or Nonbearing Wall as indicated under Items 4 and 5. When Bearing, Load Restricted for Canadian Applications —
See Guide BXUV7.)

4. Wood Studs — Bearing or Nonbearing Wall. Nom 2 by 4 in. max spacing 24 in. OC. Studs oriented with 2 in. face parallel or perpendicular to
gypsum board (Item No. 3). Studs cross-braced where necessary for clip attachment. Min 3/4 in. separation between wood framing and area
separation firewall.

5. Gypsum Board — Classified or Unclassified — Min 1/2 in thick, 4 ft wide, applied either horizontally or vertically. Gypsum board attached to
wood studs with 1-1/4 in. long steel drywall nails spaced 8 in. OC or 1 in. long Type W coarse thread steel screws spaced 12 in. OC. Joints may or
may not be covered with paper tape and joint compound. Nail or screw heads may or may not be covered with joint compound. When minimum
board weight is less than 1.3 Ibs/ft2, Finish Rating is 120 min. When minimum board weight is 1.3 Ibs/ft2 or greater, Finish Rating is 150 min.

6. Attachment Clips — Aluminum angle, min. 0.063 in. thick, min 2 in. wide with min 2 in. and 2-1/4 in. legs or min. 0.050 in. thick, min. 2 in. wide
with min 2 in. and 2-1/2 in. legs. Clips secured with min. No. 8, 3/4 in. long panhead sharp screws to "H" studs and wood framing through holes
provided in clip. The Finish Rating of all heights is 150 minutes.

23 ft. Height Clip placement (Item 6) for separation firewalls up to 23 ft. high Start at roof line and space clips a max of 10 ft. OC
Limitation vertically between wood or steel framing and "H" studs.

44 ft. Height Clip placement (Item 6) for separation firewalls up to 44 ft high. For the upper 24 ft. of the wall system, space the
Limitation clips 10 ft. OC, and then 5 ft. OC for the remainder of the wall below.

66 ft. Height Clip placement (Item 6) for separation firewalls up to 66 ft high: For the upper 24 ft. of the wall system, space the
Limitation clips 10 ft. OC. On the next 20 ft. below space the clips 5 ft. OC, and then 40 in. OC for the remainder of the wall.

7. Laminating Screws — Gypsum boards (Item 3) are secured to each other with 1-1/2 in. long Type G laminating screws from both sides of wall
in between the H studs. On both sides of the wall rows spaced 24 in. OC with a maximum dimension of 12 in. from the top and bottom C-channels
of the assembly. On one side of the wall each row contains 2 screws located 12 in. from each face of the H-studs. On the other side of the wall
each row contains 2 screws located 16 in. from each face of the H-studs.

8. Non-Bearing Wall Partition Intersection — (Optional) — For wood framing — Two nominal 2 by 4 in. stud or nominal 2 by 6 in. stud nailed
together with two 3in. long 10d nails spaced a max. 16 in. OC. vertically and fastened to one side of the minimum 2 by 4 in. stud with 3 in. long
10d nails spaced a max 16 in. OC. vertically. Intersection between partition wood studs to be flush with the 2 by 4 in. studs. The wall partition
wood studs are to be framed with a second 2 by 4 in. wood stud fastened with 3 in. long 10d nails spaced a max. 16 in. OC. vertically. Maximum
one non-bearing wall partition intersection per stud cavity. Non-bearing wall partition stud depth shall be at a minimum equal to the depth of the
wall.

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as
Canada), respectively.

Last Updated on 2022-01-13

The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been manufactured
under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up
Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide
Information, Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading
manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement “Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission
from UL" must appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following
format: "© 2022 UL LLC"
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PER MFG SPECS b

FIRE BLOCKING W/ GYPSUM BOARD Z

OR MINERAL WOOD (AS REQUIRED)

ROOF TRUSS (SEE ENGINEERING)

ROOF TRUSS (SEE ENGINEERING) - -

40" ) £0'
7
- NO VENTED SOFFIT WITHIN 4’ OF PARTY WALL
INSTALL FIRE RESISTANT ROOF - NO PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FIRE RATED ROOF SHEATHING WITHIN 4' OF THE PARTY WALL AS PER IRC 302.2.2 INSTALL FIRE RESISTANT ROOF
SHEATHING FOR A DISTANCE OF 4-0" SHEATHING FOR A DISTANCE OF 4-0"
ON EACH SIDE OF THE PARTY WALL ASPHALT SHINGLES ON EACH SIDE OF THE PARTY WALL
-INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S -SELECTED BY OWNER -INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS SAW CUTl T AINSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS SPECIFICATIONS
2' C-RUNNER /
- FASTENER AS
PER MFG SPECS _ i CAULK
(SMOKE-TIGHT JOINT
ASW CLIP % - AS REQUIRED)
- FASTENERS AS

WALLBOARD AS PER UL LISTING

\ (4) LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM

MSG galv 2" X 1 3/8" "H" SHAPED STEEL MEMBERS

FIRE BLOCKING W/ GYPSUM BOARD
OR MINERAL WOOD (AS REQUIRED)

ROOF TRUSS (SEE ENGINEERING)

== —— -INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURERS' SPECIFICATIONS

INSULATION

-INSTALL AS REQUIRED
-(SEE RES-CHECK)

MINERAL WOOL INSULATION FO

- ROCKWOOL TO BE USED AS FIRE BLOCKING
(MATERIAL USED MUST MEET REQUIREMENTS OF
PRODUCT AS PER IRC R302.11-R302.11.2)

- VERTICAL FIRE STOP IS REQUIRED EVERY 10FT.
ALONG THE PARTY WALL LINE FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING AS PER CURRENT IRC CODE

R REQUIRED FOR SOUND RATING

-(SEE ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE)

OSB SHEATHING FOR SHEAR

(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

1/2" GYPBOARD 4. .} 1/2" GYPBOARD
ol — Y i
ASW CLIP - FASTENERS AS PER MFG SPECS -~
s niin
1 |
| besionno.vaa |

GYP. BOARD )
OSB SHEATHING FOR
HEAR (SEE STRUCTURAL
: ® %RE\%EGS) ASW CLIP NON COMBUSTABLE
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
— 4-0"EACH WAY
< 2"HSTUD
3 |
]
>
S : \;I A : 2" C-RUNNER
z i I = (4) LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM
z 7 WALLBOARD AS PER UL LISTING
]
[}
VAPOR BARRIER

FIRE BLOCKING W/ GYPSUM BOARD
OR MINERAL WOOD (AS REQUIRED)

GYP. BOARD

[«-— EXTERIOR CLADDING

TYPICAL END FRAMING DETAIL

GYP. BOARD
OSB SHEATHING FOR
SHEAR (SEE STRUCTURAL ASW CLIP
DRAWINGS)
< 2" H-STUD \
. A
el
3 )
G : [ :
4 |
z t A | 1
&
(4]
[a]
r

FIRE BLOCKING W/ GYPSUM BOARD
OR MINERAL WOOD (AS REQUIRED)

GYP. BOARD

W)\

2B
NOT TO SCALE

EXTERIOR CLADDING

NON COMBUSTABLE
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
4'-0" EACH WAY

VAPOR BARRIER
2" C-RUNNER

EXTERIOR CLADDING

1 HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY: WP 8105
Exterior Side: One layer 5/8" Type X
Gypsum Sheathing.

Interior Side: One layer 5/8" Type X
Gypsum Wallboard
(LOAD-BEARING)

WP 8105

(4) LAYERS OF 1/2"TYPE "X" GYPSUM
WALLBOARD AS PER UL LISTING

TYPICAL END CORNER FRAMING DETAIL

1B
NOT TO SCALE

DESIGN NO. V344 - 2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY @ ROOF & INTERIOR SHEAR WALL

WALL TO ROOF SHAFT LINER DETAIL

| DESIGN NO. V 344 ol
OSB SHEATHING FOR SHEAR ‘

(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) \

TWO 2" C-RUNNERS
- FASTENERS AS PER MFG SPECS

SOUND INSULATION AS REQUIRED =
(SEE RES-CHECK)

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER MFG SPECS

2X4 BOTTOM PLATE — 1

N T~

- ROCKWOOL TO BE USED AS FIRE BLOCKING SRS H

(MATERIAL USED MUST MEET REQUIREMENTS OF U [
PRODUCT AS PER IRC R302.11-R302.11.2)

- VERTICAL FIRE STOP IS REQUIRED EVERY 10FT. h“\#-

ALONG THE PARTY WALL LINE FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING AS PER CURRENT IRC CODE

1/2" GYPBOARD —

DESIGN NO. V344 - 2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY @ FLOOR & INTERIOR SHEAR WALL

WALL TO FLOOR SHAFT LINE

Scale: 11/2"= 1'-0"

(4) LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM

WALLBOARD AS PER UL LISTING

2x4 STUD WALL

3/4" AIRSPACE

OSB SHEATHING FOR SHEAR
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER MFG SPECS

FLOOR FRAMING RIM BOARD
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

FIRE BLOCKING W/ GYPSUM BOARD
OR MINERAL WOOD (AS REQUIRED)

2x4 DBL TOP PLATE

1/2" GYPBOARD

ASW CLIP - FASTENERS AS PER MFG SPECS

OSB SHEATHING FOR SHEAR
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

R DETAIL

12" 18"
Scale: 1

< DESIGN NO. V 344 |
OSB SHEATHING FOR SHEAR ‘

(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) X %
3 A I

Ll
TWO 2" C-RUNNERS = P
- FASTENERS AS PER MFG SPECS

SOUND INSULATION AS REQUIRED
(SEE RES-CHECK)

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER MFG SPECS — ne

FLOOR FRAMING RIM BOARD
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

ANCHOR BOLTS /v
v

(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

2X4 PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE v o 4

FOUNDATION v
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) o

- ROCKWOOL TO BE USED AS FIRE BLOCKING 1 [ v
(MATERIAL USED MUST MEET REQUIREMENTS OF v
PRODUCT AS PER IRC R302.11-R302.11.2) Iy
- VERTICAL FIRE STOP IS REQUIRED EVERY 10FT. v o %
ALONG THE PARTY WALL LINE FROM FLOOR TO ‘\f
CEILING AS PER CURRENT IRC CODE

7

DESIGN NO. V344 - 2 HOUR FIRE RATED
WALL ASSEMBLY @ FOUNDATION WALL

BASE OF WALL SHAFT LINE

112"= 10"

2A

(4) LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM

WALLBOARD AS PER UL LISTING

2x4 STUD WALL

3/4" AIRSPACE

—— ASW CLIP - FASTENERS AS PER MFG SPECS

OR MINERAL WOOD (AS REQUIRED)

ANCHOR BOLTS
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

2X4 PRESURE TREATED SILL PLATE

> FIRE BLOCKING W/ GYPSUM BOARD

2" C-RUNNER - FASTENERS AS PER MFG SPE

SEALANT AS REQUIRED

R DETAIL

Scale: 1

112"= 10"

1A

3A
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ICE & WATER SHEILD OVER ROOF

ROOF SHEATHING
-ADHERED TO ROOFFRAMING W/
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION

FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY TO RUN

CONTINUOUS'AT THE SOFFIT TO 5

THE BACKSIDE OF THE FASCIA
METAL DRIP EDGE TO BE SAME
COLOR AS ROOF

PAINTED METAL FASCIA
- COLOR SELECTED BY DEVELOPER

RAIN GUTTER
- SELECTED BY DEVELOPER

PAINTED METAL SOFFIT

- COLOR SELECTED BY P ==

DEVELOPER

EXTERIOR CLADDING TRIM

SHEATHING

FIRE RESISTANT ROOF

SHEATHING FOR A

ROOF FRAMING _ DISTANCE OF 4'-0" TO THE
(SEE ENGINEERING) INTERIOR SIDE OF THE PARTY

ASPHALT SHINGLES
-SELECTED BY DEVELOPER

SHEATHING

ADHESIVE

(SEE ELEVATION DRAWINGS)

(2) 2X6 TOP PLATES

0

CONTINUITY AT SOFFIT DETAIL

CONTINUITY INSTALL AS PER IRC 302.2.3

EAVE ROOF INSULATION
-INSTALL AS REQUIRED
-(DO NOT VENT SOFFIT)

ICE & WATER SHEILD OVER ROOF

WALL AND THE TOTAL SURFACE
OF THE ROOF OVERHANG
-ADHERED TO ROOF FRAMING W/
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION
ADHESIVE

METAL DRIP EDGE TO BE SAME
COLOR AS ROOF

PAINTED METAL FASCIA

/ - COLOR SELECTED BY DEVELOPER
e

VAPOR & FIRE RESISTANT
GYP.BOARD OVER FIRE
RESISTANT SHEATHING

RAIN GUTTER
- SELECTED BY DEVELOPER

PAINTED METAL SOFFIT
- COLOR SELECTED BY
DEVELOPER

EXTERIOR CLADDING TRIM
(SEE ELEVATION DRAWINGS)

INSTALL FIRE RESISTANT

ROOF FRAMING EXTERIOR SHEATHING AS PER

(SEE ENGINEERING) UL LISTED ASSEMBLY

VAPOR RESISTANT BARRIER

EXTERIOR CLADDING
(SEE ELEVATION DRAWINGS)

———= " Scale: 1/4"

EXTERIOR WALLS

GA FILE NO. WP 8105 GENERIC

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, GYPSUM SHEATHING, WOOD STUDS
EXTERIOR SIDE: One layer 48" wide 5/8" type X gypsum sheathing applied parallel to 2 x 4

wood studs 24" o.c. with 13/4" galvanized roofing nails 4" o.c. at vertical joints and 7" o.c. —
at intermediate studs and top and bottom plates. Joints of gypsum sheathing may be left _
untreated. Exterior cladding to be attached through sheathing to studs. I

INTERIOR SIDE: One layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard, water-resistant gypsum backing

board, or gypsum veneer base applied parallel or at right angles to studs with 6d coated

nails, 17/8" long, 0.0915" shank, 1/4" heads, 7" o.c. (LOAD-BEARING)
Thickness:
Approx. Weight:
Fire Test:

Varies

7 psf

See WP 3510

(UL R3501-47, -48, 9-17-65,
UL Design U309;

UL R1319-129, 7-22-70,

UL Design U314)

*Contact the manufacturer for more detailed information on proprietary products.

FIRE RESISTANT ASSEMBLY: 1 HR FIRE SEPARATION

-WP 8105

1C
NOT TO SCALE

g 30

ROOF FRAMING ROOF FRAMING
(SEE ENGINEERING) (SEE ENGINEERING)
FIRE RESISTANT ROOF SHEATHING

S

.
<h
| \
* |
|
—
\\ TV TTTTVTTTRTTTTRTTTIN

1'-2" OVERHANG

4-0" L

ASHING - INSTALL
AS PER MFG'S SPECS

-

- NO VENTED SOFFIT WITHIN 4' OF PARTY WALL
- NO PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE FIRE RATED ROOF SHEATHING
WITHIN 4’ OF THE PARTY WALL AS PER IRC 2015 302.2.2

ROOF FRAMING
(SEE ENGINEERING)

ASPHALT SHINGLES
-SELECTED BY DEVELOPER

12 TRUSS CAVITY

©

CEILING / ROOF INSULATION
— -INSTALL AS REQUIRED

ROOF FRAMING -(SEE RES-CHECK)
(SEE ENGINEERING) |

A A A AR A A

(2) 2X6 TOP PLATES
1/2" GYPBOARD

- GYPBOARD AS PER UL LISTED ASSEMBLY

OSB SHEATHING FOR SHEAR

(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

INSULATION

-INSTALL AS REQUIRED (SEE RES-CHECK)

WP 8105

1 HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY: WP 8105

EXTERIOR SIDE: One layer 48" wide 5/8" type X gypsum sheathing applied parallel to 2 x 4 wood
studs 24" o.c. with 13/4" galvanized roofing nails 4" o.c. at vertical joints and 7" o.c. at intermediate
studs and top and bottom plates. Joints of gypsum sheathing may be left untreated. Exterior

cladding to be attached through sheathing to studs.

INTERIOR SIDE: One layer §/8" type X gypsum wallboard, water-resistant gypsum backing board, or
gypsum veneer base applied parallel or at right angles to studs with 6d coated nails, 17/8" long,
0.0915" shank, 1/4" heads, 7" o.c. (LOAD-BEARING)

WP 8105 - 1 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
@ ROOF & EXTERIOR SHEAR WALL

ROOF FRAMING

(SEE ENGINEERING)

ROOF FRAMING

(SEE ENGINEERING)

WALL TO ROOF DETAIL
- - Scale: 11/2"= 1'-0"

3A

— CONTINUITY INSTALL AS PER IRC 302.2.3

~ ROOF FRAMING ~ ROOF FRAMING ~ ROOF FRAMING
(SEE ENGINEERING) (SEE ENGINEERING) (SEE ENGINEERING)

FOR A DISTANCE OF 4'-0" TO THE
INTERIOR SIDE OF THE PARTY
WALL AND THE TOTAL SURFACE
OF THE ROOF OVERHANG

-ADHERED TO ROOF FRAMING W/

v

APPROVED CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE

ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER ICE & WATER %
SHEILD OVER ROOF SHEATHING \\/ ******
A
i o
PAINTED METAL FASCIA

- COLOR SELECTED BY DEVELOPER w fffffffff

INSTALL FIRE RESISTANT

EXTERIOR SHEATHING AS PER -
UL LISTED ASSEMBLY \\

EXTERIOR CLADDING
(SEE ELEVATION DRAWINGS) -
OVER VAPOR RESISTANT BARRIER

Nl
[}

Nl
[}

—

CONTINUITY AT SOFFIT DETAIL

Scale: 3/4" = 1-0" 1A
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D B A
DOOR SCHEDULE: UNIT #243 [ THE ASPEN - A ] LEVEL 1
Door Size Fire Resist 0 Hinge Hardware l
ID# e RZ::: ance Thici?lress Door Type Door Swing 2D Symbol 3D Front Axonometry Manufacturer Style Material Notes
Width Height J Count Finish Manufacturer | Model
01 3-0 6-8 Undefined RIGHT \
I \
02 2'6" 6-8" Undefined RIGHT \ [
|
03 30" 68" 1 hour LEFT / | SELF CLOSING - FIRE RATED
04 | 36" 58" Undefined DOUBLE N I l
05 30" 610" Undefined LEFT / | GLASS TEMPERED I
1 L)
06 2'-10" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT \ J
| L
07 24" 68" Undefined RIGHT [
08 2'6" 6-8" Undefined LEFT /
———1 L
09 26" 6-8" Undefined RIGHT \
| L
0| 40 58" Undefined DOUBLE N m l
o
1 16'-0" 8'-0" Undefined OEM OVERHEAD ﬁ
NOTE:
1. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ALL DOOR AND WINDOW SELECTIONS
2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CLEARANCES, AND ELEVATIONS.
3. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS COORDINATE HEAD HEIGHTS WITH ELEVATIONS
DOOR SCHEDULE: UNIT #243 [ THE ASPEN - A | LEVEL 2
Door Size Fire Resist 0 Hinge Hardware l
ID# e RZ::: ance Thici?lress Door Type Door Swing 2D Symbol 3D Front Axonometry Manufacturer Style Material Notes
Width Height J Count Finish Manufacturer | Model
12 26" 68" Undefined LEFT /
S L
13 2'6" 6-8" Undefined LEFT /
———1 L
14 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT
| L
15 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined LEFT / l
———1 L
16 2'6" 6-8" Undefined LEFT / l
~———1 L
17 26" 68" Undefined LEFT /
———1 L
18 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT
| L )
NOTE:
1. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ALL DOOR AND WINDOW SELECTIONS
2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CLEARANCES, AND ELEVATIONS.
3. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS COORDINATE HEAD HEIGHTS WITH ELEVATIONS
DOOR SCHEDULE: UNIT #243 [ THE ASPEN - A | BASEMENT
Door Size Fire Resist 0 Hinge Hardware l
ID# e RZ::: ance Thici?lress Door Type Door Swing 2D Symbol 3D Front Axonometry Manufacturer Style Material Notes
Width Height J Count Finish Manufacturer | Model
19 3-0" 6'-8" Undefined LEFT / D INSULATED WEATHER STRIP DOOR
[ | l
NOTE:
1. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ALL DOOR AND WINDOW SELECTIONS
2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CLEARANCES, AND ELEVATIONS.
3. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS COORDINATE HEAD HEIGHTS WITH ELEVATIONS
D B A
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BIMcloud: ARCFLO-Server - BIMcloud Basic for ARCHICAD 22/TRIUMPH - TOWNHOMES/T-7632A-22E_ TRIUMPH_AUTUMN SKY - SPRINGVILLE 4-PLEX (BLDG-25) DD 2023-03-14

3/20/2023 9:04 AM

T-7632A-22E_TRIUMPH_AUTUMN SKY - SPRINGVILLE 4-PLEX (BLDG-25) DD _2023-03-14

D B A
DOOR SCHEDULE: UNIT #244 | THE ASPEN - B ] LEVEL 1
Door Size Fire Resist 0 Hinge Hardware l
ID# e RZ::: ance Thici?lress Door Type Door Swing 2D Symbol 3D Front Axonometry Manufacturer Style Material Notes
Width Height J Count Finish Manufacturer | Model
01 3-0 6-8 Undefined RIGHT \ ﬂU
N \
02 2'6" 6-8" Undefined RIGHT \ [
|
03 3-0" 6'-8" 1 hour LEFT / | E SELF CLOSING - FIRE RATED
04 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined LEFT / E l
——_1
05 3-0" 6'-10" Undefined LEFT “——1 ] GLASS TEMPERED l
06 2'-10" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT \ J
[ L |
07 24" 6-8" Undefined RIGHT [Qiissiﬁ
08 2'6" 6-8" Undefined LEFT /
——_1 L |
09 26" 6-8" Undefined RIGHT \
| L
0| 40 58" Undefined DOUBLE N [}Z] l
|
1" 16'-0" 8'-0" Undefined OEM OVERHEAD ﬁ
NOTE:
1. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ALL DOOR AND WINDOW SELECTIONS
2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CLEARANCES, AND ELEVATIONS.
3. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS COORDINATE HEAD HEIGHTS WITH ELEVATIONS
DOOR SCHEDULE: UNIT #244 [ THE ASPEN - B | LEVEL 2
Door Size Fire Resist 0 Hinge Hardware l
ID# e RZ::: ance Thici?lress Door Type Door Swing 2D Symbol 3D Front Axonometry Manufacturer Style Material Notes
Width Height J Count Finish Manufacturer | Model
12 26" 68" Undefined LEFT /
———1 L |
13 2'6" 6-8" Undefined LEFT /
——_1 L |
14 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT
| —— L
15 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined LEFT / l
——_1 L |
16 2'6" 6-8" Undefined LEFT / !
———1 L |
17 26" 68" Undefined LEFT /
——_1 L |
18 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT
| —— L | |
NOTE:
1. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ALL DOOR AND WINDOW SELECTIONS
2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CLEARANCES, AND ELEVATIONS.
3. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS COORDINATE HEAD HEIGHTS WITH ELEVATIONS
DOOR SCHEDULE: UNIT #244 [ THE ASPEN - B | BASEMENT
Door Size Fire Resist 0 Hinge Hardware !
ID# e RZ::: ance Thici?lress Door Type Door Swing 2D Symbol 3D Front Axonometry Manufacturer Style Material Notes
Width Height J Count Finish Manufacturer | Model
19 3-0" 6'-8" Undefined LEFT ~ D INSULATED WEATHER STRIP DOOR
JE— | I
NOTE:
1. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ALL DOOR AND WINDOW SELECTIONS
2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CLEARANCES, AND ELEVATIONS.
3. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS COORDINATE HEAD HEIGHTS WITH ELEVATIONS
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D B A
DOOR SCHEDULE: UNIT #245 [ THE ASPEN - C ] LEVEL 1
Door Size Fire Resistan 0 Hinge Hardware l
ID# e RZ::: ance Thici?lress Door Type Door Swing 2D Symbol 3D Front Axonometry Manufacturer Style Material Notes
Width Height J Count Finish Manufacturer | Model
01 30 68 Undefined LEFT / | @
4 02 | 26 68" Undefined LEFT = E
03 3-0" 6'-8" 1 hour RIGHT —_— E SELF CLOSING - FIRE RATED
04 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT [ [ l
05 3-0" 6'-10" Undefined RIGHT J\L [ GLASS TEMPERED l
06 | 2-10" 68" Undefined LEFT =
07 2-4" 68" Undefined LEFT =
08 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT LN
09 2-6" 6-8" Undefined LEFT =
10 40" 6-8" Undefined DOUBLE IO [{} l
o
1" 16'-0" 8'-0" Undefined OEM OVERHEAD %
g 1. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ALL DOOR AND WINDOW SELECTIONS
S, 2. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CLEARANCES, AND ELEVATIONS.
g8 3 3. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS COORDINATE HEAD HEIGHTS WITH ELEVATIONS
= DOOR SCHEDULE: UNIT #245 [ THE ASPEN - C ] LEVEL 2
§ Door Size Fire Resistan 0 Hinge Hardware l
= ID# e Rz::: ance Thici?lress Door Type Door Swing 2D Symbol 3D Front Axonometry Manufacturer Style Material Notes
3 Width Height J Count Finish Manufacturer | Model
i’l __
s 12 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT
> —— L |
I—I —
CE 13 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT
2 | —— |
5 14 26" 68" Undefined LEFT E¢¢¢f?¢9
£ R L |
% 15 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT l
Z | —— L
?; 16 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT l
= | —— L |
g 17 2'-6" 6'-8" Undefined RIGHT
2 | L
£ 18 26" 68" Undefined LEFT E¢¢<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>